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Trend of Violations
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Trend of Violated Clusters
34 " TS TE S S S S S S S S S S S E ST E ST EE S S ST S S S EEEmEEEEEEEE ST EEEEEEEE ST
Maximum 324 cluster (81 measured clusters per operator)
274
244 243
224
174
124 109
84
74
“ 1M |‘I‘I TETCIT Y .I'I‘l‘
26 Aug-19 Sep-19 Oct-19 Nov-19 Dec-19 Jan-20 Feb-20 Mar-20 Apr-20 May-20 Jun-20 Jul-20 Aug-20
Aug-19 Sep-19 Oct-19 Nov-19 Dec-19 Jan-20 Feb-20 Mar-20 Apr-20 May-20 Jun-20 Jul-20 Aug-20
I \/odafone 36 30 25 30 35 27 21 33 24 15 20 24 19
Orange 67 66 46 35 34 21 22 20 28 30 27 26 16
N Ftisalat 60 66 39 28 26 24 21 25 22 23 30 19 15
 \VE 81 81 73 67 50 39 35 39 28 34 47 40 34
—e—Total 244 243 183 160 145 111 99 117 102 102 124 109 84
N \/odafone Orange M Etisalat EEEEWE =—=@=Total
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LX) J
Trend of Violated KPlIs
Py el e e i el el R
Maximum 2592 KPIs (8 KPIs per 81 measured clusters per operator)
450
400 371 385
350
300
250
197
200 163
148 149
150 129
105
100
) 1 Nl N I sl El sl .l sl 0l 5.2
Aug-19 Sep-19 Oct-19 Nov-19 Dec-19 Jan-20 Feb-20 Mar-20 Apr-20 May-20 Jun-20 Jul-20 Aug-20
I \/odafone 52 41 37 47 53 44 34 44 28 16 30 32 28
Orange 96 95 68 52 40 30 25 23 35 37 35 33 21
B Etisalat 89 101 66 34 29 33 35 30 30 29 31 25 17
I \WE 134 148 107 101 75 56 54 52 36 42 55 44 39
== Total 371 385 278 234 197 163 148 149 129 124 151 134 105
I \/odafone Orange [ Etisalat EEEEWE === Total
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Cairo Region — Voice KPlIs
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Giza Region — Voice KPIs
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Giza Region — Data KPlIs
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Delta Region — Voice KPlIs
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Delta Region — Data KPIs
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Upper Egypt Region — Voice KPIs
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NTRA Cairo Zone 1 — Call Blocked Rate

Natlonal Telecom Regulatory Authorlty
ay puba il cnog—all jla_all

Madinity Obour Rehab Sherouk Tagamoaa

ARV 1962.0% 2.7%0.7' LBV 6Y6% 3.2% .5% LAV RV 4 961 .4%0.4% 1.8% Aug-20  [oft” L WL AN EI1 904.5%  4.9%

Jul-20 RUC- 5%  4.8% NIEVON1.0%  2.1% 1.8% Jul-20  NEAIE BUE-N 19419%3.0% 3.8%
BULEPN70901% 2.8% NITLEZIO 2.5% | 2.9% 5.8% 2% NITLEZI0NN 4% 1.9% I 2.3% NIUUEZIONN 795.899.7% 2.8% Jun-20 2yl XeRzy
(EVRA 098%.1% 2.7% eV 499.1% 2.5% 6.2% [EVRZ o 8%  2.6% 1.2% .6% May-20 May-20

Apr-20 5.6% 11% 3.8% 1.19 Ul 3.4% | 3.3% 4.1% 4% RYIevAV 4 %61 .3%60.5% 3.2% Apr-20 B0 NAZR Apr-20

Ll 2.2961.1%.5%1.9% Mar-20 8.1% 3% Mar-20 2.6% 1.5% 2.6% 6% Mar-20 Mar-20

[SC RV 5005%65% 3. 270 192.3% 4.1% 3.9% Feb-20 Feb-20 Feb-20

BEURAN 7961% 3.4% | 2 NEULVIOND 0%2.0%  4.9% 4.1% Jan-20 Jan-20 Jan-20

[BENENN 2.5%1.0% 2.9% @ 2.5% [BEVNENN 3.2% 2.1% 3.2% (2.2% Dec-19 DI 95%1.9% 2.6% Dec-19

NN 2 37HM%862.2% NSSERD 09%.0% 5.0% d NORERD 106% 2.5% .5% Nov-19 NOEECN 074%.1%1.8%
[eleS I V&% 3.8% 1% Oct-19 42% 1.4% 5.4% 5.8% [elaau I G 2%.0% 1.0% Oct-19 [ela iR 6469%2.0% 2.6%
Sep-19  PARLY LTS 4.9% .9% SN 0902.3% 5.0% 5.8% SEGERNGE59% 2.3% Sep-19 g 6.2% SIS 09492.8% | 2.2%)

Aug-19 0.5% 3.7% 7% LR 2 49 (2.4% 7.9% 4.9% LUGEIECED 6% 2.0% 1.9% 2% Aug-19 3.8% |1.9% 5.7% .5% Aug-19




NTRA Cairo Zone 2 — Call Blocked Rate

Natlonal Telecom Regulatory Authorlty
GULaill puba il cnog—all jla_all

Heliopolis1 Heliopolis2 Nasr 1 Nasr 2

Aug-20 Aug-20 5.0% 1.4%1.0% 2.1% Aug-20 AR 49461.8%4% 3.6%

Jul-20 LT Jul-20 3.6% 0.7%1.8% 2.5% RIIE-IV 2.190.7241% 2.5% Jul-20 3.3% 3.2% 2.5% 4.3%

Jun-20 NULEZONN 794.1%1.1% 2.2% NV S0 1 .89 1.8%. 70419 BULEPION 2.1% | 2.8% 2.4%

May-20 (Lt May-20 May-20 (VEVEZ{O 5901.8%h4% 3.3%

Apr-20 Apr-20 2.9%  1.1%1.1% 3.2% Apr-20  (ZLGRS Apr-20 3.8% 3.3% 1.2%2.1%

Mar-20 b il (VElgPOmN05.8% 1.8% 1.2% Mar-20 j 5.6% NEleZ 2.6% | 3.3% 3.0% | 1.9%)

Feb-20 [ZEPION 1.8% [1.4%60% 2.9% Feb-20 [ZCaR2 2.7% | 3.2% @ 2.4% 3.6%

Jan-20 REUSPINN 1004%1% 2.2% NEURFIN 690 2.2% 3.8% 4.3% BEURUN1 6902.0%  3.6% 3.0%
Dec-19 [pEeli. 7k [BECSACME 1.8% 0.7% 2.2% 2.9% Dec-19 [BENCM 2.5% 1.1% 3.0%
Nov-19 DSSRCNN 1.8% 1.1%1.1% 1.4% NOER 290 0.7%4% 3.3% NER 3.0 | 29% 24% 2.6%
Oct-19 &) 6.3% 5 3% (ol /9% 2.3% 0.8% [ela il 5961%2.0% 3.1 [eluERNS25%  4.4% 5.3%

Sep-19 .8% 14% 4.1% .0% Sep-19 &7 4.3% d SEGNENN 5005% 4.6% 1% SEGEN 2.7% 1.83% 5.6%

UG 2.4%.0%%.2Y Aug-19 2.5% 0.69%.3% 1.3% Aug-19  RELZ VLTS 6.2% i Aug-19  [§PAPReLZ) b 4.0%




NTRA Cairo Zone 3 — Call Blocked Rate

Natlonal Telecom Regulatory Authorlty
QUL ppa il ¢nog—all jla_ll

Ain Shams El Marg El Salam Qobba Gardens

LU EZIV 6306 3.5% Aug-20 RV 60% 1.7% 2.0% Aug-20

Jul-20 3.0% 0.0%0 2% Jul-20 .8% 1.1% 1.4% 3.6% NSO 2.1% 1.4044% 3.2% RIVE-ION1 . 190.7067% 4.0%

Jun-20 0 7 NI 799.7% 1.9% .3% RUE7I0IN192.3%1.1% 3.0% BV V7% 2.1% (1.1%

May-20 LEVRZA D G B%% 1.7% LV 5% 2.2%1.1% 19 (N0l 4 961 %/41.1%1 . 1%

Apr-20 2.5% 0/490% 2.6%

Apr-20 RN Apr-20 5. 0.0%.5% 1.1% Apr-20

[Cle U 5%.5%  2.6% Mar-20 L7 N o Mar-20 LEI U 1.6%0.8%40/8

Feb-20 Feb-20 [R=IRI 1.8961.5%1.8%4 Feb-20
REURPIONN 094.0065% 7Y NEUZIN304. 3% 1.3% 2.2% NEUSORDTET Y  4.0% BEURZON 1.996.0% 2.5%

Dec-19 1z VL NREE] [T Kl 094% 1.8% [BECSACNN 2.1% 1.49%4.4%1.8% [T AA0%62.5% 1.1%

Nov-19 2.1% NN 3090.8%  2.4% 2.4% Nov-19  BUGLNE Xl NGl 798.1% 1.4% 1.5%
[eluH Rl . 200.8%/4% .6% [N 1.5%.0% J .9% [eCRY 2.7% 1.83%.0%.3% [eluci -l 7961.7% 1.0% 1.7%
Sep-19 (KL% 2.7%  0.5%1.4% SR 204.6% 3.7% | 2.0% SN 1.5% | 2.4% 3.5%

Sep-19

Aug-19  IRAZiEA] 4.6% a Aug-19  EeRGRPL] 4.2% 4.9% Aug-19 45% 06% 4.1% .0% Aug-19 3.7% 1.2%




NTRA Cairo Zone 4 — Call Blocked Rate

Natlonal Telecom Regulatory Authorlty
ay puba il cnog—all jla_all

Abbasia AlManyal Shobra Shobra EIKhamia Zamalek

AN EZIVD 800T%% 6.9% LA RV 4067% 1.5% 1.1% Aug-20 RNl 8 IRV 606% 1.7% | 1.2% Aug-20

RIS 3.1%2.8% 2209 NP6 %.4% 2.8% NSO 1 70206 B.2% NSO 0940%/41.5% .8% Jul-20

Jun-20  RSLVOUGRE ROLEPOND 706 1.4% 1.1% 2.9% Jun-20 [t/ n ez Jun-20 WM 90.5% 2.2% Jun-20

May-20 (VAN 4968%  2.4% 1.6% LV 0%5%2% 4.3% LEVRZV N 59%5.0%  2.5% 5% May-20 [/l Y

Apr-20  HeprXol Aotk [lsigv iVl 70:4%.1%  2.3% Apr-20 5.3% 0.20%.1% Y leAVID 996).9%0.9% 1.3% eriOl TVBY8.4% 4.2%

Mar-20 5.3% 1.898.1% 5.4% (EleU 1.4% | 1.8% 2.7% 3.7% (EIrIU 8%.7%3.1% 3.9% Mar-20 0.0%4% 0.9% LElU 3.290.8%:4% 3.6%

3> 6007%00% 4.4% 2501 .090.5% 2.0% 2.6% [ZION 5% 5.1% 2.0% 3.5% [RESPOND 0%RA% 1.4% Feb-20 [Vilvsl

REURFINN G B08Y3. 2% NEURZION . 565%.0% 1.6% NEUSZION 17/8% 267 %) Jan-20 J 1.0% 2.9% .5% Jan-20  pRseis WA

Dec-19 (k::ZL7HR [Nl 706 1.8% 3.3% .3% Dec-19 DIEVSECN 1.5% 0.7%  2.8% 2.2% [BEICNENND 30B%00 4.7%

Nov-19 Nov-19 NS 2.9% 1.4% Nov-19 [N 1.4%0.4% 2.2% 1.4% Nov-19

Oct-19 ’ 14.2% Oct-19  FINEZISEET 3.1% Oct-19 Oct-19 2.4% 07%1.4% 1.4% Oct-19

Sep-19 Sep-19 By 4. 3.59 Sep-19 # 8.3% 3.8% BERCN 1.7% 0.9% 3. St Sep-19 &7 8. 16.8%

Aug-19 kR 17.6% 1% Aug-19 Aug-19 11.9% 0.6%8.8% 10.2% Aug-19 VR I 0863.5%  3.5%




NTRA Cairo Zone 5 — Call Blocked Rate

Natlonal Telecom Regulatory Authorlty
GULaill puba il cnog—all jla_all

Helwan 1 Helwan 2 Maadi Mokattam

LRIV 190.7% 1.8% 3.2% Aug-20 [of’ Vg Aug-20 i s Y LRV 6968%8.2% 3.2%

Jul-20 NIEZION 7%5%.1% 5% Jul-20 kL AR NIE-IN 1%498.7% 4.3%

Jun-20 RUSIONN 4962.1%1.094.7%) Jun-20 NI EZI0N 192.8% 3.9% 5.3%

(VA 1901.1%64% 2.6% (EVRZAN 1 % 1067/ % May-20 M&%od2zelzd May-20 DRZeRL7 5.0%

Apr-20 gvidl1 6% 3.7% 1.6% 3.7% Apr-20 Vel 300898.1% 3.1%

Mar-20 ol 4.1% Mar-20 Mar-20 Mar-20  IeRZ R Fel/ ] 4.6% 5.4%
Feb-20 vzl 4.3% .5% B 00896200 2. [SE I 196%3.3% 3.9% 3= 0%.5% 3.0% 2.5%

BEURVANC0E 7%  2.3%  1.7% Jan-20 12.3% 1.9%1.5% 3.2% BEURFN 3.6%1.0%%8.1% NEURZIOND 195 3.50 6.5% 5.9%
[R5 2.9% 4. % Dec-19 3.0%  2.5% |1.6% Dec-19 DAY 79/63.9% 3.5

Nov-19 LeZew R 7] 3.0% Nov-19 Nov-19 Nov-19 L7 RReEZ)

[ela I 724% 2.5% 2.5% Oct-19 4.7% 4.5% Oct-19 [elaiilN 8%5.8% 4.0%

Sep-19 4 b 3.3% Sep-19 L7 ECR:LZ) % SN O0v0%  6.1% 2% Sep-19 [ AL7F 8.2%

RUBICI0R.0% 0.7% 2.0% LRSI 6%.8% 2.4% % Aug-19 IZL7) 10.6% 14.9% Aug-19  KEZR 15.9%




NTRA Cairo Zone 1 — Call dropped Rate

Natlonal Telecom Regulatory Authorlty
GULaill puba il cnog—all jla_all

Madinity Obour Rehab Sherouk Tagamoaa

LUVl 2.1% 0.7867% 2.0% VR VG 3263% 3.8% Aug-20 2.2% b % Aug-20 ! Aug-20 2L

Jul-20 L7 1.8% Jul-20 NI 1.1% 0.7%0.7% 1.1% Jul-20 Jul-20 1.1% 0.0%0.8% 0.8%

Jun-20 d I 2.2% Jun-20 2.4% Jun-20 RZCVREEA) Jun-20 Jun-20 1.4%  0.04% 1.1%

May-20 2.4%0.0%2.4% 2.1% May-20 May-20 1.9% 0.088% 0.9% May-20 WYL \AOD . 490.4%0.4%0 . 4%

Apr-20 R U7 1.1% PN IevIV 0% 4.7%  2.0% Apr-20 v 0.8%%1.4% Apr-20 Apr-20

Mar-20 BB 3.4% 7% LEle~U 06% 5.7% 3.9% VEIgZ 1.1% |0.8% 0.8%0.4 Mar-20  RwZvZirRelk Mar-20

Feb-20 90.092.0% 3.1% Feb-20 pReFal:l/) 10.1% .9% (== 0 0198/8% 0.7%) Feb-20 Feb-20

REURVIOND 804.1% 1.6% 1.5% REUVONC 1004%.6% 3.0% Jan-20 .59 0.4%0.8% 0.8% NEUZOND 090% 2.9% 3.0% NEURZION 0.5% |0.5% 1.0% 0.5%

Dec-19 2.6% 0/5%  3.5% 3.0% Dec-19 Dec-19 Dec-19 Dec-19

Nov-19 2.3% 0/4% 51 4.1% [N\OVEER 2 504.092.1% 3.2% Nov-19 . 0.7% 1.19%.¢ Nov-19 Nov-19 1.4% 0.0% 1.1%
Oct-19 4.5% 0.0% 3.2% 1 [T 3.396.4962% 2.4% Oct-19 1.4% 0.3% 1.4% 1.0% Oct-19  [edu Z el (g Oct-19

RER 086 2.6% 0.5 Sep-19 Sep-19 1.4%0.4 Sep-19 &YV 3.4% J RERI0 00% 1.1%

Aug-19 i 1.6% UCRE 2 5%.292.6% 3.9% Aug-19 2.5% 5 1.9% 3% Aug-19 K73 5 7% LUCRIEN 0.790.0%.6%  0.7%




NTRA Cairo Zone 2 — Call dropped Rate

® National Telecom Regulatory Authorlty
®  GULaill pa il (nog—all jla_all

Heliopolis1 Heliopolis2 Nasr 1 Nasr 2

LIV 0.7000067%0.49 Aug-20 2.6 0.7%  0.7% 0.4% Aug-20 9 Aug-20 4.4% 0.7% 1.1%

RIIE-( 0.7%0.4% 1.8% 1% Jul-20 Jul-20 1.1%0.0867% ) 0.7% Jul-20 2.3% O]

Jun-20 NGBV @PA%0.49 Jun-20 1.5% 0.087% 1.5% Jun-20 1.8% 000864..1%

May-20 May-20 1ZZYeReRZ) May-20 1.1% 0.4% 1.1% 0.49 May-20

LI 1190 @6%0.6% Apr-20 JXIEIM 0.996.0% Apr-20

Mar-20 Mar-20 Mar-20 1.9% 0.0% 2.6% 6% Mar-20 19% 0.8% 1.9%

Feb-20 NORPZAVLS 2.5% .5% R=IEIPAY0.4% 0.7% =S 0.7%0%8%0.4% [S=IU0 . 89/0%.2% 2.1%

Jan-20 el e NEUSZND 499.4% 0.7% 0.8% Jan-20 1.1%0.0%1.1% 1.7% NEURZONN 1.0000%8% 1.7%

Dec-19 1.1%0.0% Dec-19 kW 067 % 0.7% Dec-19 2.2% 0.4%l.2% 0.8%

Nov-19 Nov-19 o707 sRebz NOGECN 0.79:0%  1.8% 6 NS0 87,4%  2.0%

[elaN Rl 0. 70MB0.7% Oct-19  EVELZY 1.5% 0.7% [eluNERN 0.87h0%? [elacu N 1.094).5%1.0% 1.0%

Sep-19 S ER005% 0.5% 0.5% BEREN 1.0%0.@6%0.5% SIE Il 0. 90:0%0%

Aug-19 LUCREIN0S.7% 0.6% LU0, 1.5% Aug-19 1.7%0.0%Y




NTRA Cairo Zone 3 — Call dropped Rate

Natlonal Telecom Regulatory Authorlty
QUL ppa il ¢nog—all jla_ll

Ain Shams El Marg El Salam Qobba Gardens

Aug-20 0.6% 0.0%0.3% LUGEVND 00%0.7% | 0.7% LRIV 0.3% [0.3% 0.3%) 0.3% Aug-20 1.0% 0.0% 0.7% 0.3%

Jul-20 0.4% 0.0% 0.8% 0.4% Jul-20 1.1% 0.0%4% 0.8% Jul-20 0.7% 0.4% 0.7% .4% Jul-20

Jun-20 Jun-20 Jun-20 0.8% 0.0%4% 0.4% Jun-20 IEeRLa

May-20 May-20 1.0% 0.0%  1.4% 4% eV %4% 0.4% 0.4% LEVRZAUN 0.4%.0% 1.1%

Apr-20 Llgrilh% 1.1% 0.4 Apr-20 FEEN Apr-20 0.9%  0.0%.4%

Mar-20  LZ3R-17) .5% Mar-20  IEZ W) [VEISV I 0.49:0% 1.5% 7% (VLS 0.4%.0%

Feb-20 0.7% 0.0% 0.7% .4% Feb-20 eRLGNIZ

Feb-20 Feb-20

Jan-20  RZEVRSLZY 2% NEURIOIN08% 0.6% 0.3% REURZION 0.4000% 1.1% .5% Jan-20 1Lz 0.7%

Dec-19 [V AClD 0°0%).7% @ 0.7% DTNl 06 0.7% 0.4% Dec-19 0.7% 0.0%.4% 0.4%

Nov-19 Nov-19  (Re%Ls 1.6% NG 0.5% | 0.5%.( Nov-19

Oct-19 Oct-19 Oct-19 [OlMCRN 0.3% | 0.83% 0.3%: 0.7%

Sep-19 Sep-19 Al Sep-19 0.8% 0.0% 1.3% 0.4% Sep-19

Aug-19 Aug-19  MONEX( Aug-19 Aug-19 2% 0.0% 0.6% 0.




NTRA Cairo Zone 4 — Call dropped Rate

Natlonal Telecom Regulatory Authorlty
QUL ppa il ¢nog—all jla_ll

Abbasia AlManyal Shobra Shobra EIKhamia Zamalek

Aug-20 0.7% 0.4% 0.7% 0.4 Aug-20 0.7% 0.0% 0.7% Aug-20 0.0%8% 1.0% Aug-20 Aug-20

Jul-20 1.6% 0.0% 0.8% Jul-20 NI 0.7% 0.4% 0.7%0.( RIS 0.790.@A%0.4% NUIE2(U 0.4% [0.48(

Jun-20 0.8% 0.0%4%( Jun-20 Jun-20 Jun-20 3% 0.@4% O. Jun-20 0.7% 1.1% 0.7% 0.7%

May-20 0.4%.0%.4% May-20 May-20 0Zv% LEVAZ 0.5000865% 0.5% May-20

Apr-20 1.3% .0%.4% PYseiVll 0.4% (0.4% 0.4% 0.4% Apr-20 1E%3 1.7% .49 Apr-20 1.7% 0.0%0.9% 0 Apr-20 R

Mar-20 1.4% 0.0%.5% .99 Mar-20 0.9% 0.0% 1.4% L V(EEIeA % 0.9% Mar-20  [ORSELORZNORLZN0N( [EIe i 0.4%0%4% 0.4%

Feb-20 L7 0.8% .8% Feb-20 Feb-20 Feb-20 Feb-20

BEURVN 0.4%60% 0.7% i Jan-20 Jan-20 NEUZN 0.5%0065% Jan-20

Dec-19 [L¥A% Dec-19 Dec-19 ZEZMMEZON( B RCID 00%0).7% 0.4% Dec-19

Nov-19 [eRb Nov-19 [zt 1.19 Nov-19 5 0.7% Nov-19 0.9% 0.0% 0.9% Nov-19

[eln NN 064% 0.4% 0.9% (el NEI064% 0.4% 0.8% Oct-19 Oct-19 .790.0% 1.7% 1% Oct-19

Sep-19 1.3% y SENCRN06.5% | 0.5% Sep-19 L% 1.6% 0.4 Sep-19 BN 0.5%.0%.5% 0.6%
Aug-19 Aug-19 Aug-19 JXCREN 0.59:0%6%( JNCECE 0.6% | 0.6%




NTRA Cairo Zone 5 — Call dropped Rate

Natlonal Telecom Regulatory Authorlty
QUL ppa il ¢nog—all jla_ll

Helwan 1 Helwan 2 Maadi Mokattam

Aug-20 PR Aug-20 Lviet Aug-20 90.09.7% | 0.7% LU R % 1.3%

UV 0.790. 4% . Jul-20  JORRZALORELY 2.4%

Jul-20 % 0.3% 0.3% 9 Jul-20

Jun-20 Jun-20 RUIEZND 00% 1.1% 0.7% Jun-20 1.4% |0.7% 2.2%

May-20 . 7% 0.7% 0.¢ VNV . 4960.7% 0.7%0.49 WSV 0. 49/6)%0.8% 0.8% (VAN 1064940.8% 1.6%

Apr-20 707 .4% Apr-20 1.2% 0.9% 2.0% 7% Apr-20 4Y 0.0% 1.2% .9% Apr-20 2.0% 0.0%L.2% 1.2%

Mar-20 1573 1.1% 2% Mar-20 Mar-20 Mar-20 2.3% 0.4% 1.2% 2.0%

= S% 0.8% 0.0% 2. [SE 0.9%.0%1.2% 1.3% Feb-20 2.2% 0.0%:6% 1.1% [SEl 1.0% 0.5% 1.0% @ 1.0%

Jan-20 0.7% 0.0% 0.7% 0.4 Jan-20 Jan-20 1.1% 0.0%5%( Jan-20

Dec-19 1.0% 0.0%0.5% Dec-19 Dec-19 1.9% 0.0%4% i, Dec-19 2.2% 0.7% 1. 1.5%
Nov-19 0.6%0.0% 1.2% I Nov-19 (NS0 009%.7% 0.4% Nov-19 1.4% 0.0%%.5%
Oct-19 0.7%0.@A%0.4% [eleiaRe M 9% 1.1% | 0.8%

Oct-19 1.1% 0.0% 0.7% d Oct-19

Sep-19 NOREXLZ] 1.3% k Sep-19 Sep-19 1.0% |0.5% @ 1.0% U Sep-19 NN 1.0%

AT K6 0.7% 0.4 Aug-19 1.2%0.0%1.2%0.¢ LUCREEN05%0% 1.3% Aug-19 13% 0.7% 2.3%




NTRA Cairo Zone 1 — MOS

Natlonal Telecom Regulatory Authorlty
QUL ppa il ¢nog—all jla_ll

Madinity Obour Rehab Sherouk Tagamoaa

Aug-20 Aug-20 Aug-20 Aug-20 Aug-20
Jul-20 Jul-20 NTEIVNN1 0.0%6.8%64%7) Jul-20  @eE7El R Jul-20

Jun-20 Jun-20 Jun-20 Jun-20 Jun-20

VEVELE 15:28/07:19 May-20 May-20 May-20 May-20

Apr-20 Apr-20 Apr-20 Apr-20 Apr-20 ERRZE-V: L

Ll 2. 65638605 19 Mar-20 (VISP 14.6%04.39B4/54 Mar-20 @l o] LTSN 10.494.82/3%)
Feb-20 Feb-20 [SEIR O 11,994,829 Feb-20 Feb-20

Jan-20 Jan-20 Jan-20 Jan-20 REURZIONN 11.8%5.52/8%
[BEINCRN 16.996.8%8.1%0.49 BN C 8.1509%4.4% 33.0% Dec-19 [iReRZHcl Dec-19 Dec-19

[\[e\EE 1 7.095.0P0.794.6.0%) [\ONECRN 1 1941032.9% 30.8% Nov-19  gKeReRZfs Ll Nov-19 Nov-19

[elaN I 79%.8%:18.0% 51.2% [eluNE Iy 3VD%8.7% 30.7% [eluNE RN 695.1%% 28.0% Oct-19 Oct-19

SRR 2 4944.0% 23.9% 84.2% SEGNENN 096.5% 33.7% 90.7% SRS 89010.5%63% 53.1% Bl 6943.599.1% 62.9% SN 79 13.5% 6.1%

IRl 8944.7% 22.3% .5% LUCREIY 7165.6% 37.1% 9% LGRS 496 16.4%2.8% 56.9% LUGREE 0% 19.8% 14.5% 74.6% VBT 69012.8%6.1% 21.0%




NTRA Cairo Zone 2 — MOS

Natlonal Telecom Regulatory Authorlty
QUL ppa il ¢nog—all jla_ll

Heliopolis1 Heliopolis2 Nasr 1 Nasr 2

Aug-20 JERIN L Aug-20 Aug-20 @it et LRIV 12.3%6.7%.4%009

Jul-20 Jul-20  Ne e o] Jul-20  peRe 7 RIVIEVI 12.2941.5863%19
Jun-20 Jun-20 e NIV EVIONN O 494.084095.0% NV B0 10.996.3869% 39
May-20 kil May-20 May-20 May-20 ReLAo 707
Apr-20 Apr-20 Apr-20 [ttt Apr-20

Mar-20 gzl Mar-20 Mar-20 LEIgvV7 . 397.0%.0%. 9%
Feb-20 Feb-20 Feb-20 Feb-20 %

Jan-20 ik Jan-20 Jan-20 Jan-20

Dec-19 Wby Dec-19 Dec-19 Dec-19

Nov-19 Nov-19 Nov-19 RN V5] [\ 0.89% 7.2%. 22699
Oct-19 ik Oct-19  FegeRLts Oct-19 Oct-19

RERN 698.498.3% u Sep-19  RELPRLR .59 SN 89412.398.6% SEGNEN0.0%| 13.8% 7.8%

AR AR 39611.9% 4.8% .4% Aug-19  EREDS R LR 1% JAUCRCIN 0.4%610.79%6.2% 22.3% VR 2% 14.6% 6.6%




NTR Cairo Zone 3 - MOS

National Telecom Regulatory Authority

QUL ppa il ¢nog—all jla_ll
Ain Shams El Marg El Salam Qobba Gardens

Aug-20 Aug-20 7Lk Aug-20 Aug-20

Jul-20 Jul-20 Jul-20 Jul-20

Jun-20  Efaov Jun-20 Jun-20 § Jun-20
May-20 ALk May-20 3 7274 May-20 May-20

Apr-20 Apr-20 Apr-20 Apr-20 %

Mar-20 Mar-20  [clelanie Mar-20 Mar-20 Rldae

Feb-20 kv Feb-20 Feb-20 e/t Feb-20 &l :Pa

Jan-20 Jan-20 ekt Jan-20 Jan-20

Dec-19 Dec-19 Dec-19 Ne:fec/vd Dec-19

Nov-19 Nov-19 Nov-19 Nov-19

[ela iRl 195109461 Oct-19 [elacikll 39%.0%.9%06 Oct-19 kelbil

R 0942.3% 9.7% 60.8% SN 6% 15.7%2.5% 52.4% SIS IN096).4%.5% RSNl 106.0.4%7.7% 63.8%

Aug-19 BRI A 29.5% LTI 7950.5%8.6% 60.3% LRI 094 2.4% 7.0% 61.7% LU 5%.395.8% 51.4%




NTR Cairo Zone 4 — MOS

National Telecom Regulatory Authority

QUL ppa il ¢nog—all jla_ll
Abbasia AlManyal Shobra Shobra ElIKhamia Zamalek

Aug-20 Aug-20 EVZLORE Aug-20 TR Y] Aug-20 s e Aug-20
Jul-20 Jul-20 Jul-20 Jul-20 Jul-20
Jun-20 Jun-20 Jun-20 Jun-20 RULE-IN 09,227
May-20 7ot May-20 May-20 May-20 May-20
Apr-20 Apr-20 e Apr-20 Apr-20 Apr-20 BN
Mar-20 Mar-20  efy % % Mar-20 Mar-20 &0k Mar-20
Feb-20 kel %] Feb-20 3.7 Feb-20 Feb-20 Key Uihsy Feb-20
Jan-20 Jan-20 Jan-20 Jan-20 Jan-20
Dec-19 Dec-19 Dec-19 Dec-19  r@dva\«. 7 %} Dec-19
Nov-19 Nov-19 ERclideg Nov-19 RV R Nov-19 Nov-19
Oct-19 Oct-19 Oct-19 Oct-19 Oct-19 Fbive i
SEGN NN 3950.5%.1% 63.8% SN 7% 0%66.8% SR 29613.8% 6.4% 56.4% Sep-19 AR/ 57.1% Bl 5014.3% 7.5% 59.2%

UBCING 200 11.8% 14.7%: 29.8% eI 7606%.1% 64.3% Aug-19  EPRAZESH RN 7969.1% 10.7% PN IN0%1.3% 8.1% 55.4%




NTRA Cairo Zone 5 — MOS

Natlonal Telecom Regulatory Authorlty
QUL ppa il ¢nog—all jla_ll

Helwan 1 Helwan 2 Maadi Mokattam

Aug-20 e ANk Aug-20 Aug-20 Aug-20 Reziye

Jul-20 NIIEO . 5%3%.098.2% Jul-20  eediclild Jul-20

RV RN . €3/8666% .89 NSNS 7%.7%. 1% 29 Jun-20 Jun-20  EVs2:R

May-20 JeeelaliNey May-20 May-20 May-20 b )cio

Apr-20 Apr-20 Apr-20 Apr-20

Mar-20 Mar-20 Mar-20 Mar-20

Feb-20 Feb-20  (ReRZv. v i Feb-20 ELiJ Feb-20 L7l Nee7at
Jan-20 NEURFIVIN 1 0.494.59/308 Jan-20 WEZELOEE Jan-20

Dec-19 DN Kl 13.0905.32/44 Dec-19 Dec-19

Nov-19 Nov-19  [eRelZsHo. /77 [\O\EER 0 2000 23.6% Nov-19 Rl

Oct-19 @iy 7} Oct-19 [elau il 8040 24.8% [eluiilN 196 20.3% 4.35049
SEIRNEI 608.298.7% ! SEGNERR 498.896.6% b SEGNEINR94.3%.1% 83.3% BRI 0% 18.0% 7.4%

Aug-19 KR 51.9% AR 3. 6%6[12.7% 7.0% .8% AVl 874.5.3% 10.8% .3% AU 3% 18.0% 9.5%




NTRA Cairo Zone 1 — Downlink Throughput

Natlonal Telecom Regulatory Au(horlty
® QUL pph il cnagall jla_all

Madinity Obour Rehab Sherouk Tagamoaa

Aug-20 Aug-20 Aug-20 Aug-20 Aug-20
Jul-20 Jul-20 Jul-20 Jul-20 Jul-20
Jun-20 Jun-20 Jun-20 Jun-20 Jun-20
May-20 May-20 May-20 May-20 May-20
Apr-20 Apr-20 Apr-20 Apr-20 Apr-20
Mar-20 Mar-20 Mar-20 Mar-20 Mar-20
Feb-20 Feb-20 Feb-20 Feb-20 Feb-20
Jan-20 Jan-20 Jan-20 Jan-20 Jan-20
Dec-19 Dec-19 Dec-19 Dec-19 Dec-19
Nov-19 Nov-19 Nov-19 Nov-19 Nov-19
Oct-19 Oct-19 [l 167 | 192 121 14.3 Oct-19 _ 30.3 14.0| 17.1 Oct-19
Sep-19 Sep-19 Sep-19 Sep-19 Sep-19
RN 148 | 173 191 ! Aug-19 Aug-19 Aug-19 I 17.2 158 145 Aug-19




NTRA Cairo Zone 2 — Downlink Throughput

Natlonal Telecom Regulatory Authorlty
® QUL pph il cnagall jla_all

Heliopolis1 Heliopolis2 Nasrl Nasr2

Aug-20 Aug-20 Aug-20 Aug-20
Jul-20 Jul-20 Jul-20 Jul-20
Jun-20 Jun-20 Jun-20 Jun-20
May-20 May-20 May-20 May-20
Apr-20 Apr-20 Apr-20 Apr-20
Mar-20 Mar-20 Mar-20 Mar-20
Feb-20 Feb-20 Feb-20 Feb-20
Jan-20 Jan-20 Jan-20 Jan-20
Dec-19 Dec-19 Dec-19 Dec-19
Nov-19 Nov-19 Nov-19 Nov-19
Oct-19 Oct-19 Oct-19 Oct-19
Sep-19 Sep-19 Sep-19 Sep-19
Aug-19 Aug-19 Aug-19 Aug-19




NTRA Cairo Zone 3 — Downlink Throughput

Natlonal Telecom Regulatory Au(horlty
puba il cnog—all jla_all

Ain Shams El Marg El Salam Qobba Gardens

Aug-20 Aug-20 Aug-20 [EPI¥] 29.3 25.6 22.9 Aug-20
Jul-20 Jul-20 Jul-20 Jul-20 20.1 34.6 28.8 29.0
Jun-20 Jun-20 Jun-20 Jun-20 21.1 36.2 239 26.7
May-20 May-20 May-20 May-20
Apr-20 Apr-20 Apr-20 Apr-20
Mar-20 Mar-20 Mar-20 Mar-20
Feb-20 Feb-20 Feb-20 Feb-20
Jan-20 Jan-20 Jan-20 Jan-20
Dec-19 Dec-19 Dec-19 Dec-19
Nov-19 k¥ 191 95 15.6 Nov-19 Nov-19 Nov-19
Oct-19 Oct-19 Oct-19 y 116 17.0 Oct-19
Sep-19 Sep-19 Sep-19 Sep-19
Aug-19 Aug-19 Aug-19 Aug-19




NTRA Cairo Zone 4 — Downlink Throughput

Natlonal Telecom Regulatory Au(horlty
puba il cnog—all jla_all

Abbasia Shobra AlManyal Shobra ElKhamia Zamalek

Aug-20 Aug-20 Aug-20 Aug-20 Aug-20
Jul-20 Jul-20 Jul-20 Jul-20 Jul-20
Jun-20 Jun-20 Jun-20 Jun-20 Jun-20
May-20 May-20 May-20 May-20 May-20
Apr-20 Apr-20 Apr-20 Apr-20 Apr-20
Mar-20 Mar-20 Mar-20 Mar-20 Mar-20
Feb-20 Feb-20 Feb-20 Feb-20 Feb-20
Jan-20 Jan-20 Jan-20 Jan-20 Jan-20
Dec-19 Dec-19 Dec-19 Dec-19 Dec-19
Nov-19 Nov-19 Nov-19 Nov-19 Nov-19
Oct-19 Oct-19 Oct-19 Oct-19 Oct-19
Sep-19 Sep-19 Sep-19 Sep-19 y . 11.1 199 Sep-19 ) 23.7 10.3 13.3
Aug-19 Aug-19 Aug-19 Aug-19 Aug-19




NTRA airo Zone 5 — Downlink Throughput

Natlonal Telecom Regulatory Authorlty
® QUL pph il cnagall jla_all

Helwanl Helwan2 Maadi Mokattam

Aug-20 Aug-20 Aug-20 Aug-20
Jul-20 Jul-20 Jul-20 Jul-20

Jun-20 Jun-20 Jun-20 Jun-20

May-20 May-20 May-20 May-20

Apr-20 Apr-20 Apr-20 Apr-20

Mar-20 Mar-20 Mar-20 Mar-20

Feb-20 Feb-20 Feb-20 Feb-20

Jan-20 Jan-20 Jan-20 Jan-20

Dec-19 Dec-19 Dec-19 Dec-19

Nov-19 Nov-19 Nov-19 Nov-19

Oct-19 Oct-19 i 29.7 124 19.6 Oct-19 Oct-19 . ¥ 122 17.0
Sep-19 Sep-19 Sep-19 Sep-19

Aug-19 .3 216 105 g Aug-19 LU 00 | 165 80 13.2 LUCREIN 2150 170 9.2




NTRA Cairo Zone 1 — Uplink Throughput

Natlonal Telecom Regulatory Authorlty
® QUL pph il cnagall jla_all

Madinity Obour Rehab Sherouk Tagamoaa

Aug-20 Aug-20 Aug-20 Aug-20 Aug-20
Jul-20 Jul-20 Jul-20 Jul-20 Jul-20

Jun-20 Jun-20 Jun-20 Jun-20 Jun-20

May-20 May-20 May-20 May-20 May-20

Apr-20 Apr-20 Apr-20 Apr-20 Apr-20

Mar-20 Mar-20 Mar-20 Mar-20 Mar-20

Feb-20 Feb-20 Feb-20 Feb-20 Feb-20

Jan-20 Jan-20 Jan-20 Jan-20 Jan-20

Dec-19 Dec-19 Dec-19 Dec-19 Dec-19

[\eNECRN 11.00/5 17.9 Y NeECR 10404 11.8 14.3 Nov-19 Nov-19 e\l 9.20.7 19.0

Oct-19 [elagill 9.3 0/610.5 10.9 Oct-19 Oct-19 Oct-19

BN 115018 17.8 ] Sep-19 Sep-19 Sep-19 Sep-19 [EPNIERER) 18.3
Aug-19 Aug-19 Aug-19 Aug-19 Aug-19




Aug-20

Jul-20

Jun-20

May-20

Apr-20

Mar-20

Feb-20

Jan-20

Dec-19

Nov-19

Oct-19

Sep-19

Aug-19

® ULl

NTRA

Natlonal Telecom Regulatory Authorlty
la_all

ph il ¢nogall jla_al

Cairo Zone 2 — Uplink Throughput

Heliopolis1

Aug-20

Jul-20

Jun-20

May-20

Apr-20

Mar-20

Feb-20

Jan-20

Dec-19

Nov-19

Oct-19

Sep-19

Aug-19

Heliopolis2

Aug-20

Jul-20

Jun-20

May-20

Apr-20

Mar-20

Feb-20

Jan-20

Dec-19

Nov-19

Oct-19

Sep-19

Nasrl

Aug-20

Jul-20

Jun-20

May-20

Apr-20

Mar-20

Feb-20

Jan-20

Dec-19

Nov-19

Oct-19

Sep-19

Aug-19

Nasr2




NTRA Cairo Zone 3 — Uplink Throughput

Natlonal Telecom Regulatory Authorlty
puba il cnog—all jla_all

Ain Shams El Marg El Salam Qobba Gardens

Aug-20 Aug-20 Aug-20 Aug-20

Jul-20 Jul-20 Jul-20 Jul-20

Jun-20 Jun-20 Jun-20 Jun-20

May-20 May-20 May-20 May-20

Apr-20 Apr-20 Apr-20 Apr-20

Mar-20 Mar-20 Mar-20 Mar-20

Feb-20 Feb-20 Feb-20 Feb-20

Jan-20 Jan-20 Jan-20 Jan-20

Dec-19 Dec-19 Dec-19 Dec-19

Nov-19 Nov-19 Nov-19 Nov-19

Oct-19 Oct-19 Oct-19 [eluiely 12.30/712.1 145
SSCH 110 | 173 46 123 Sep-19 Sep-19 SECEECN 103 6.0 11.8 132
Aug-19 Aug-19 Aug-19 K] 26.2 86 9.2 Aug-19




NTRA Cairo Zone 4 — Uplink Throughput

Natlonal Telecom Regulatory Authorlty
® QUL pph il cnagall jla_all

Abbasia Shobra AlManyal Shobra EIKhamia Zamalek

Aug-20 Aug-20 Aug-20 Aug-20
Jul-20 Jul-20 Jul-20 Jul-20 Jul-20
Jun-20 Jun-20 Jun-20 Jun-20 Jun-20
May-20 May-20 May-20 May-20 May-20
Apr-20 Apr-20 Apr-20 Apr-20 Apr-20
Mar-20 Mar-20 Mar-20 Mar-20 Mar-20
Feb-20 i5) 24.8 7.2 17.1 Feb-20 Feb-20 Feb-20 Feb-20
Jan-20 [k} 25.7 6.9 121 Jan-20 Jan-20 Jan-20 Jan-20
Dec-19 Dec-19 Dec-19 Dec-19 Dec-19
Nov-19 Nov-19 Nov-19 Nov-19 Nov-19
Oct-19 Oct-19 Oct-19 Oct-19 Oct-19
Sep-19 Sep-19 Sep-19 Sep-19 Sep-19
Aug-19 Aug-19 Aug-19 Aug-19 15.4 21.2 131 115 Aug-19




NTRA Cairo Zone 5 — Uplink Throughput

Natlonal Telecom Regulatory Authorlty
® QUL pph il cnagall jla_all

Helwanl Helwan2 Maadi Mokattam

Aug-20 Aug-20 Aug-20 Aug-20

Jul-20 Jul-20 Jul-20 Jul-20

Jun-20 Jun-20 Jun-20 Jun-20

May-20 May-20 May-20 May-20

Apr-20 Apr-20 Apr-20 Apr-20

Mar-20 Mar-20 Mar-20 Mar-20

Feb-20 Feb-20 Feb-20 Feb-20

Jan-20 Jan-20 Jan-20 Jan-20 e 285 6.9 8.6
Dec-19 Dec-19 Dec-19 Dec-19

Nov-19 Nov-19 Nl 110 41 80 109 Nov-19 RN A
Oct-19 Oct-19 Oct-19 [eMxECly 11.20.89.7 | 13.1
Sep-19 Sep-19 Sep-19 Sep-19

Aug-19 Aug-19 Aug-19 Aug-19




NTRA Giza Zone 1 — Call Blocked Rate

L] Natlonal Telecom Regulatory Authorlty
. QUlaill ppa il cnag—all jla_all

6th of Oct 1 6th of Oct 2 Zayed 1 Zayed 2

Aug-20 % 1.5% 0.4% 1.1% LU 1.0% 0.7% 1.3% 1.3% Aug-20 1173 1.4% 0.4% 2% Aug-20

Jul-20 Jul-20 [N Z L) 1. 2.29 Jul-20 Jul-20 1.9% 1.9% 0.8% 1.9%
Jun-20 7% o 1.1% 0.7% NITLEZIUN 1% 1.4% . 1% Jun-20 Jun-20 1.4% 1.4% 1.7% 1.4%
May-20 3. 0.7% 0.7% May-20 1.89 2 0.40049 (YEWL0M0. 4| 0.8%  0.4%0.4%) May-20

Apr-20 R ! I aVeleAUl%61.290.0% 1.6% Apr-20 [ J 0.4% 0.8% Veleiv 0.9% | 1.4% 1.4% 3.3%
Mar-20 Mar-20 1.1% 0.4% 1.1% 1% Mar-20 1.1% 0.7%0.0% 1.5 \VEIePION 04 . 296 0.4%

S04 1%  0.7% 0.7% Feb-20 77707 2.2% Feb-20 .9% 5 1.1% 0.4% =V 190.8%  1.6% 1.2%
BEURVO068% 1.1% 0.49 NEURZION 0. 7000%4.1% 1.4% BEURZANO0.4960.4% il .8% Jan-20 2.1% 1.8% 1.4%
Dec-19 5% 1.5% 0.7% 2% Dec-19 70z NER) Dec-19 (WRZSLZINLY} 8% DR 1.1% 0.7% 1.4%

Nov-19 %) 1.5% 1.0% 0.5% Nov-19 1.4% 0.5% 0.9% 0.5% N CRP5% 0.5% 0.5% Nov-19 EZ) 14% 1.1% 1.1%

Oct-19 1.1% 1.1% 1.8% 0.7% Oct-19 1.3% 1.3% 1.3% 7% [elakN3% 0.7% 0.4% [elagui Il 1.0%60.3% 2.8%

Sep-19 Sep-19 1.9% 0.5% 0.9%.( Sep-19 Sep-19 1.9% 2.4%

Aug-19 .0% 4 d 4.1% Aug-19 5% 1.2% 0.6% 4.4% LUCREN 0.5% | 0.5% h 1% LUGREED 506 1.1% 1.1%




NTRA Giza Zone 2 — Call Blocked Rate

Natlonal Telecom Regulatory Authorlty
GULaill puba il cnog—all jla_all

Faisal Haram

Aug-20 LZRmNLZY

Aug-20

Jul-20 73 1.1% 4%, Jul-20 oD 1.4%  0.090.7%

Jun-20 .79 0. 0. 0.4% NULEZON 0.7% 0.49%0.4%0.4Y

May-20 ZBONLZS 0.7% May-20 ZLZ Rty

Apr-20 ZR:T7) . % Apr-20 0.8% ! 0.4% 1.3%

Mar-20 .6% 0.0% 1. 1 Mar-20 OB 1.1% 0.0~

Feb-20 .6% 0.6% 5 1.2% [SES A% 1.1%

REURPION 0.4% | 0.4% d 1% NEUZON 0.7% 0.4% 1.8%

Dec-19 0.7% 0.0%3% 4% BEGSECMN 0.7% | 0.7%  0.7%

N[OV ERD065% 0.5%

Nov-19

Oct-19 1.5%

Oct-19

Sep-19 ¥ A 3.0% Sep-19

Aug-19 1.6% 5 .19 Aug-19




NTRA Giza Zone 3 — Call Blocked Rate

L] Natlonal Telecom Regulatory Authorlty
L pibh il cnagall jla_all

Embaba Mohandseen

Aug-20 Aug-20

Jul-20 Jul-20 8% 0.0%4% 0.4%
Jun-20 %3 1.1% d 0.7% Jun-20 4% 0.4% 0.4% 0.7%
May-20 May-20

Apr-20 d 5 0.7% Apr-20

Mar-20 Mar-20 )L2vL73

Feb-20 7NN .0% Feb-20 %) 1.1%

Jan-20 1.1% u 4 7% BEURA0  1.0%

Dec-19 Dec-19 KRR

Nov-19 Nov-19

Oct-19 Oct-19

Sep-19 Sep-19

Aug-19 1.2% o I 2.5% Aug-19 0.6%0.0% d 3.0%




NTRA Giza Zone 1 — Call dropped Rate

Natlonal Telecom Regulatory Authorlty
puba il cnog—all jla_all

6th of Oct 1 6th of Oct 2 Zayed 1 Zayed 2

Aug-20 [ORLTN( Aug-20 ARl 0.4% | 0.4%.0%.4% Aug-20

Jul-20 Jul-20 0.4% 4% NUE-06.4% 0.4% 0.4% Jul-20 RS 1.9%

Jun-20 4% [ 0.4% 0.4% | 0.4% Jun-20 Jun-20 1.1% 0.0% 1.49 NILEZINN 0.7 2h094%60.7%

(%  0.8% .49%. May-20 I L 0.4% May-20 LEVRZU06.9% 0.4% 0.9%

Apr-20 Apr-20 Apr-20  ERLZS 0.8% 0.4% .8% Apr-20 .5% 1.4% 1.0%
Mar-20 4% 0.0%.4% 1% Mar-20 1223 0.7% 0.4 Mar-20 0.8% 0.0% 0.7% \EIGPIOMD040%  1.2% 0.8%

SRV 0.49%0.0%.4% 1.5% Feb-20 [ BU)06.4%9.0%0.4% SRV 0.8% [ 0.8% 0.8%

Jan-20 1.1% 1. 0.0% 0.7% Jan-20 BEURZO0  0.7% .4% .. Jan-20 1.1% 0.4%0.7% 0.7%
Dec-19 DGRCLK( Dec-19 Dec-19 ZLRAEZ Dec-19 5% 0.4% 1.1% 1.2%
Nov-19 Nov-19 Nov-19 Nov-19 4% 0.0%1.1% 0.49
Oct-19 1.1% 5 ! Oct-19 Oct-19 1Ea%eiZ) 0.7% 4% Oct-19

Sep-19 1.0% 0.4 Sep-19 0.5% 0.0% 0.9% Sep-19 1.0% 0.5% 0.5% 1.09 Sep-19

Aug-19 0.5% 0.0% 0.5% Aug-19 Aug-19 0.5% 0.0% 0.5% .5% Aug-19  Wl&eZOL7] 2.2%




NTRA Giza Zone 2 — Call dropped Rate

® National Telecom Regulatory Authorlty
®  GULaill pa il (nog—all jla_all

Faisal Haram

Aug-20 L2 0.8% 0.4 Aug-20 .49 0.0% 0.4%

Jul-20 4% 0.0% .49 Jul-20 1273 0.4% 0.

Jun-20 Jun-20 L7 0.4% 0.4

May-20 May-20

Apr-20 Apr-20

Mar-20 Mar-20

Feb-20 7% 0.0% 0.4%

Feb-20

Jan-20 Jan-20 0.4%  0.0%

Dec-19 17 0.3% Dec-19 0.4% 0.0% 0.4%

Nov-19 1.4% k 4% Nov-19

Oct-19 Oct-19 0.7% 0.0% 0.4%

Sep-19 117 0.5% 0.4 Sep-19 1% 0.5% 0.4

Aug-19 0.5% I .59 Aug-19




NTRA Giza Zone 3 — Call dropped Rate

o Natlonal Telecom Regulatory Authorlty
QUL ppa il ¢nog—all jla_ll

Embaba Mohandseen
Aug-20 Aug-20 0.3% 0.0%
Jul-20 0.8% 0.0% 0.4% Jul-20
Jun-20 1.0% k § 7% Jun-20
May-20 7% . 0.4% May-20
Apr-20 0.4% 0.0% L Apr-20
Mar-20 0.5% 0. 0. 1.1 Mar-20

Feb-20 Feb-20

Jan-20 Y 0.6% Jan-20 1173 0.3% 0.4

Dec-19 0. 0.0% 0.4%

Dec-19

Nov-19 .5% I 0.5%

Nov-19

Oct-19 Oct-19

Sep-19 %3 0.6% 0.4 Sep-19

Aug-19 0.6% 0.0% 0.6% o Aug-19




NTR Giza Zone 1 — MOS

National Telecom Regulatory Authority
QUL ppa il ¢nog—all jla_ll

6th of Oct 1 6th of Oct 2 Zayed 1 Zayed 2

Aug-20 IRV 1 %799.0%9.0%) Aug-20 e el Aug-20

NIE-R 690).7%.3°8 NIEIVIN 3561% 198.3% NS 389804 NS 8.49/5.6%.2%. 6%

Jun-20 Jun-20 Jun-20 RGN 796.2%.5%7 .1%

HEa
=

May-20 May-20 RTeL7eA May-20 E9lils WEVEAVS 595.7%09%. 8%

Apr-20 Ve Ia¥AV 3265050.8%1 1.5%) Apr-20 Apr-20

Mar-20 Mar-20 Mar-20 (VI 7 .594.4560% 29

Feb-20 Hekrk! 7<) Feb-20 Feb-20 N7 % Feb-20

Jan-20 Jan-20 BEURNE 13/8026/6% Jan-20
BN CI . 74629%8% 20.3% BN CR . 096.6868% 34.4% [BECSECHE B8%% 27.8% [BESACA .99, 0% 14.1%
[\O\ECRR 09B%)6 24.0% Nov-19 el V2 liel ) 31.9% Nov-19 DI 8. 694.586500 19.1%

Oct-19 el 7] 79.2% [eluiERNO 305.0% 2% 65.8% Oct-19 Wl Oct-19  [eRZNI 7L 58.9%

SRR 890 15.8% 7.4% 89.6% SN 99612.8%7.4% 95.9% SN 1050.1%.4% Sl 8.8% 14.7% 9.5%

RUCREIE 306 16.1% 12.7% .8% AUCRNINO 8% 17.1% 10.7% 94.3% LRl 69011.7% 9.2% 95.1% UCEICEE 39612.1% 9.3% 74.8%




NTRA 1za Zone 2 - MOS

® National Telecom Regulatory Authorlty
®  GULaill pa il (nog—all jla_all

Faisal Haram

XIRL 7 360%64.8% 4.4%) Aug-20

BUVE-ION 77/ % 3%. 19

Jul-20
Jun-20 RVIEPIONN 29650 6.2% 8.2%
May-20 May-20
Apr-20  rdv R YR LV /2% 6.4% | 5.6%
Ll 478.294.0% 4.8% [l 0% 4P07%04.7%
3=Vl 894.6% 4.0%4.1%) RISV 22/698. 7% 4.8%
BEURFANG 993.0%8.9% 8.0% BEURZAVNNS 892.8%64.9% 6.4%
DN CRY 6765%.3% % [BEINCR 5962% 10.7%
[\ 1 3063.203.5% 13.4% NOERP Oh4PB0%  12.3%
[elaily 606 7.4% 5.4% 4% [eluck kIl 8301964.2% 14.2%
SRR 13.3% Iz a SEONEN 0%  11.4%

Aug-19 K73 13.5% 10.5% .4% Aug-19  PZERL) 10.2% 85.9%




NTRA Giza Zone 3 — MOS

® National Telecom Regulatory Authorlly
®  GULaill pa il (nog—all jla_all

Embaba Mohandseen

JAUCRZV 898.5% 4.1% 4.9% Aug-20

RS- %00% 3.5% 3.4% Jul-20

RULEPONP 192.792.0%.09 Jun-20

May-20 &0 N

May-20

LVelovloll 892.8% 3.2%2. 19 Apr-20 ALY

Ll 1% 4.2%1.6260% LU 0967%4.2%4.0%

[ZE I 598.4%2. 198 . 4% Feb-20

REURPIONP 10@.9%2.4% 4.0% REURZION 294.0%3.9% 4.9%

[BEVNCRP 092.7% 4.4% | 5.3% BN 794. 7% 7%

Nov-19 57% 3.3% 4.9% 5% Nov-19 NEZE:L-R LT 18.8%

[S[G AR 3.3%62.4%3.5% 14.1% (SR 0%.992.5%

SEONCRN 1% 6.5% . SEOCM0% 13.1% 8. 92.9%

LU 3%  8.50% Y 69.9% Aug-19 IRZRCRL7) 10.6% 96.0%




NTRA Giza Zone 1 — Downlink Throughput

Natlonal Telecom Regulatory Authorlty
® QUL pph il cnagall jla_all

6th of Oct 1 6th of Oct 2 Zayed 1 Zayed 2

Aug-20 Aug-20 Aug-20 Aug-20

Jul-20 Jul-20 Jul-20 Jul-20

Jun-20 Jun-20 Jun-20 Jun-20

May-20 May-20 May-20 May-20

Apr-20 Apr-20 Apr-20 Apr-20

Mar-20 Mar-20 Mar-20 Mar-20

Feb-20 Feb-20 Feb-20 Feb-20

Jan-20 Jan-20 Jan-20 Jan-20

Dec-19 Dec-19 Dec-19 Dec-19

Nov-19 Nov-19 Nov-19 NGRS 1116.0 14.6| 16.3
Oct-19 Oct-19 Oct-19 Oct-19 (kR b 11.8 188
Sep-19 Sep-19 Bl 122145 235 J Sep-19

Aug-19 Aug-19 Aug-19 Aug-19




NTRA Giza Zone 2 — Downlink Throughput

Natlonal Telecom Regulatory Au(horlty
puba il cnog—all jla_all

Faisal Haram

Aug-20 Aug-20

Jul-20 Jul-20
Jun-20 Jun-20
May-20 May-20
Apr-20 Apr-20
Mar-20 Mar-20
Feb-20 Feb-20
Jan-20 Jan-20
Dec-19 Dec-19
Nov-19 Nov-19
Oct-19 Oct-19
Sep-19 Sep-19
Aug-19 Aug-19




NTRA Giza Zone 3 — Downlink Throughput

Natlonal Telecom Regulatory Au(horlty
puba il cnog—all jla_all

Embaba Mohandseen

Aug-20 Aug-20

Jul-20 Jul-20
Jun-20 Jun-20
May-20 May-20
Apr-20 Apr-20
Mar-20 Mar-20
Feb-20 Feb-20
Jan-20 Jan-20
Dec-19 Dec-19
Nov-19 Nov-19
Oct-19 Oct-19
Sep-19 Sep-19
Aug-19 Aug-19




NTRA Giza Zone 1 — Uplink Throughput

Natlonal Telecom Regulatory Authorlty
® QUL pph il cnagall jla_all

6th of Oct 1 6th of Oct 2 Zayed 1 Zayed 2

Aug-20 Aug-20 Aug-20 Aug-20
Jul-20 Jul-20 Jul-20 Jul-20
Jun-20 Jun-20 Jun-20 Jun-20
May-20 May-20 May-20 May-20
Apr-20 Apr-20 Apr-20 Apr-20
Mar-20 Mar-20 Mar-20 Mar-20
Feb-20 Feb-20 Feb-20 Feb-20
Jan-20 Jan-20 Jan-20 Jan-20
Dec-19 Dec-19 Dec-19 Dec-19
Nov-19 Nov-19 Nov-19 Nov-19
Oct-19 Oct-19 Oct-19 Oct-19
Sep-19 Sep-19 Sep-19 Sep-19
Aug-19 Aug-19 Aug-19 Aug-19




NTRA Giza Zone 2 — Uplink Throughput

Natlonal Telecom Regulatory Authorlty
® QUL pph il cnagall jla_all

Faisal Haram

Aug-20 Aug-20

Jul-20 Jul-20
Jun-20 Jun-20
May-20 May-20
Apr-20 Apr-20
Mar-20 Mar-20
Feb-20 Feb-20
Jan-20 Jan-20
Dec-19 Dec-19
Nov-19 Nov-19

Oct-19 Oct-19
Sep-19 Sep-19
Aug-19 Aug-19




*NTRA Giza Zone 3 — Uplink Throughput

. 0 Natlonal Telecom Regulatoryl\uthorlty
puba il cnog—all jla_all

Embaba Mohandseen

Aug-20 Aug-20

Jul-20 Jul-20
Jun-20 Jun-20
May-20 May-20
Apr-20 Apr-20
Mar-20 Mar-20
Feb-20 Feb-20
Jan-20 Jan-20
Dec-19 Dec-19
Nov-19 Nov-19

Oct-19 Oct-19
Sep-19 Sep-19
Aug-19 Aug-19




NTRA Alexandria Zone 1 — Call Blocked Rate

L] Natlonal Telecom Regulatory Authorlty
® QUL pph il cnagall jla_all

Eastl East2 East3 East4 East5

Aug-20 EZZNNELZ) 3.0% ARV 5% 2.5% 4.0% 1.5% Aug-20 LRV 5063.0% 1.0% 3.0% UCRZN 2.1% L.@0%5%

RS- 5%1.5% 1.5% 2.1% Jul-20 1MSEZ 4.5% 0.0%% Jul-20  (MeRZ 4.1% 2.5%  1.5% Jul-20 4.1% J ! Jul-20 4.1%

Jun-20 b 1.1060% 2.1% Jun-20  BULVL VOl NILE-ON 5% 2.6%  1.6%1.1% Jun-20 Jun-20  IeR% 3.4% 0004

May-20 R 2.8% 0.0%.4% (V2O . 394.8%92.7% May-20 May-20 (I (ESZOm 7%  2.8% 0.7% 2.8%

PVSIeviV 770 790 7% 1.4% Apr-20 Ns oIVl 91% 1.4% 3.5% Apr-20 1EZL% Apr-20

[Cleril 694.1000% 3.2% Mar-20 VEIevIVi 594.5%1.0% 1.5% (VIO 2.196059%3.1% NClerdl 5% 2.5% 1.0% 2.4%

[E I SY5H0002.0% Feb-20 10.2% P09 3= V(U884 5% 1.5% Feb-20 (Sl LAY Feb-20 1.5% 2.0%

Jan-20 6.2% 2.0%0.000% Jan-20 Jan-20 Jan-20 Jan-20 2.1% 1.1% 2.1% 2.6%
Dec-19 5% 0fB0862.0% BN 2.0% [1.5865%5% [BESECIN 1.77%0%% 2.6% Dec-19 . 2.1%.5% 3.1% Dec-19 g 0.6%.2%)
Nov-19  iROE: I\CICSER 2.2061.1%.6%1.6% Nov-19 EPRE/K [N\ e . 5941.5%.09:2.1% [\ Rc .09 1.6% 1.0% 1.5%

Oct-19 § 1.0% 3.1% Oct-19 3.1% 1.6v616% Oct-19 &7 4.4% J 1% Oct-19 [eluiilN 506 3.1%  0.5%0%

Sep-19 3% v 1.3% 1.8% Sep-19 .0% 2.9% 3.3% 3.3% Sep-19 4 4 4.4% SRl 496 2.7%0.9% 2.7% Sep-19 5.3%

RUCBI0s 2.7%  0.7% 3.4% Aug-19 Aug-19 K% 3.9% 2.6% 1.9% LRI 1 7% 2.4%1.1% 2.9% FUCRICNN 694.2% 1.2% .6




NTRA Alexandria Zone 2 — Call Blocked Rate

L] Natlonal Telecom Regulatory Authorlty
. QUlaill ppa il cnag—all jla_all

West2

Westl

ARV 5% 1.5% 1.6% 1.6%

Aug-20 2.5%

Jul-20 6% L 1.0% 1.0%

Jul-20 J 0.5% 1.0%

Jun-20 5% 2.4% 0.58:59

Jun-20 1.0% 4 0.0%1.0%

[VEVRZIlos 2.2% O.f

May-20 2.7% b 2.7%

Apr-20 O} 2.0% 1.4% 0.7%

Apr-20

Mar-20  \eRZ) 2.2% d 4.3%

Mar-20 1.0% 0.9A6U

Feb-20

[ZE V(0D 5% 1.0%  1.0%

Jan-20 3% [1.2% 5 PR

Jan-20

SRR 67%  2.5%

Dec-19 oRJZ 2.0% 0.0% 1.5%

NOSER 1.3% [0.8% 1.3% 2.5%

Nov-19

[eloNE I 5765%1.0% 1.9%

Oct-19 1.0% 4. 1.4 1.0%

SEGERD 500 2.0% 1.0%

Sep-19  QRSOLL L)

Aug-19

Aug-19 [N37Y 4 1.2%  0.6%




NTRA Alexandria Zone 3 — Call Blocked Rate

L] Natlonal Telecom Regulatory Authorlty
® QUL pph il cnagall jla_all

Matrouh NorthenCoast

\VR~VIN0 9%(0.99%9.5% 1.8% Aug-20

BIE- 1.5% 2.0% 0.0% Jul-20 n 0.9% 0.5%

Jun-20 173 3.6% 0.0%0% Jun-20

eV 2.7% 0.50059 May-20 1.3% 1.3% 4 4.5%

Apr-20 XX 3.0%  0.0%1.9% ALl 1.6% 0.0%8%

Mar-20 4. 0.5%.9%) Mar-20 s} 4. 1.0% 0.5%

S 5% 1.8% 0.5% [3EEVIV @ U4%00.8%

BEURZON 1 0%  2.4% NEURPIN 49 1.19%0.0%1.1%

Dec-19 M 3.0% 0.0% .0% DN EEN0506 1.0%  1.0%

(RN 1.5% 0.5%  2.4% 0 Nov-19

Oct-19 Oct-19 1.4% 0.0%.9%
Sep-19 4% 1.0% 1.5% 1% Sep-19

Aug-19 JNICB R 500.5% 1.1%




NTRA Alexandria Zone 1 — Call dropped Rate

Natlonal Telecom Regulatory Authorlty
ay puba il cnog—all jla_all

Eastl East2 East3 East4 East5

Aug-20 Aug-20 LRI 0.5% 0.5% 0.5%( Aug-20 1.0% 1.0% 0.4 TRl 5% 1.6%  1.0% 1.0%

Jul-20 Jul-20 IRZORSEZON Jul-20 NIVEIS I 065000 065 % NIV 50650 5% 59

BILE (o 0.5% 0.4 Jun-20 0.5%0.090.5% NILEV D% 5% 0.5% 1.6 Jun-20 BULEIONN 1.0940).5065%4.0%

[VEVZ2{o% 0.7% 0.4 May-20 May-20 May-20 [MoRLZ) d .790. May-20

Apr-20 7% 0.7% 0.4 Apr-20 0.7% 0.0% 0.7% 1.4% Apr-20 Apr-20 Apr-20

Mar-20 Mar-20 (VIS 0.50:0% 1.0% 0.4 VIS 0.5%0865%  0.5% \Ele7 U061 5%  1.0% 1.0%

257V % 0.5% O.( Feb-20 IHRLOK( [S=RPIO 0.5% 0.5% 0.5% 0.5% Feb-20 )[ZSA SRV 1.0060%1.5%0.(

Jan-20 REUPON  0.590.0%.5% | 0.5% Jan-20 PZRRLZE 0.5% 1.6% NEURZN 0.5200% 1.1% Jan-20 R AT

Dec-19 Dec-19 y B 1.0% 0% Dec-19 [BEVSACN 0.6% |0.5% 1.5% 0.5% Dec-19 .5% 1.9% 1.9% 0.4
Nov-19 Nov-19 Nov-19 LR Nov-19  [OEPZ d 0.5% 1.6% NOBCM%  2.6%

Oct-19 il 0.0% 1.1% Oct-19  \LZORTZ N Oct-19 )[A78 1.1% Oct-19  IRZENMOLZRN( Oct-19 11% 1.6% 1.0%
Sep-19 Sep-19 .5% 0.5%9.090.5% Sep-19 A SN0, 1.4%  0.006%) Sep-19 LLRELHK

Aug-19 LZEEVNLT) ! Aug-19 Aug-19 Aug-19 1% 1.7% X U060  1.8% 0.4




NTRA Alexandria Zone 2 — Call dropped Rate

L] Natlonal Telecom Regulatory Authorlty
® QUL pph il cnagall jla_all

WesT1 West2

Aug-20 Aug-20 .0% J 0.0% 0.5%

NI 0.5% 0.4

Jul-20

Jun-20 .5% 0.0% 0.5% I Jun-20 L% 1.0% 0.4

May-20 May-20 0.7% 0.0%  0.7% 0.7%
Apr-20 0.8% % K Apr-20 0.7% 0.0% 0.7% 0.

Mar-20 Mar-20 .6% 0.0% 0.6%

Feb-20 Feb-20

Jan-20 Jan-20 .39 0.0% 0.7% 0.7%
Dec-19 .0% 0.0% I J Dec-19 1LAMORLZY

Nov-19 Nov-19

Oct-19 0.5% . Yy l (oluciR=MN06 0.5% O.(

Sep-19 .5% 0.0% 0.5% .5% Sep-19 0.5% 0.0% 0.5%

Aug-19 .6% I 0.6% Y Aug-19
9 g




NTRA Alexandria Zone 3 — Call dropped Rate

L] Natlonal Telecom Regulatory Authorlty
. QUlaill ppa il cnag—all jla_all

Matrouh NorthenCoast

Aug-20 IEZEVELZ RN Aug-20 LWL

Jul-20 0.5% 0.4 Jul-20

Jun-20 Jun-20

May-20 May-20

NI 0.6% 6% Apr-20 0.8%
(UMb,  05% 0

Mar-20

Feb-20 y 0.5% 0.4 Feb-20

Jan-20 y 0.5% 0.4 Jan-20 1173 0.8% 0.4

Dec-19 Dec-19

Nov-19 Nov-19

Oct-19 0.5% 0. Oct-19

Sep-19 LZEEVELZION( Sep-19 IZINORETT) d 0.5%
Aug-19

Aug-19




NTR Alexandria Zone 1 — MOS

National Telecom Regulatory Authority
QUL ppa il ¢nog—all jla_ll

Eastl East2 East3 East4 East5

Aug-20 e Aug-20 [ZEITeE Aug-20
Jul-20  §UAeLZcke) RITIE-IV °0/507%.956 Jul-20 el ke Jul-20 gz Jul-20
Jun-20 Pl el Jun-20

Aug-20 Aug-20 BRERSDAELT]

Jun-20 Jun-20 NIRRT 2760% 21.4%

May-20 May-20 May-20 May-20 Lagessst May-20

Apr-20 Apr-20  &73%e i Apr-20 Apr-20 RV ¥4V 61469657039

Mar-20 Mar-20 Mar-20 Mar-20 Mar-20  ghZeuz et

Feb-20 Feb-20 Feb-20 Feb-20 Feb-20

Jan-20 NEURPAVI 776 % 5800 Jan-20 Jan-20 Jan-20

Dec-19 [N 100.8% 79049 Dec-19 Dec-19 Dec-19

Nov-19 [N 4 098.7%66%619.5% Nov-19 [N\ RSN 1.090.182%4 6.9%) [N\ 6960.4%.5% 19.1%

[elu kR Il 696126800 25.9% [eluS I 7/2%.1% 23.0% Oct-19 [olvioR° I (17 6669961 9. 6 [eluci K 702 .8%.8%017.7%

SN CRN196% 1.9% 99.8% SN EEN/P2.0%15.0% 86.5% SI= el 6904.1%13.0% 83.4% SISl 205 8%1.7% 4 SIS I 4 %5.8%410.7% 91.9%

Aug-19  @ZkiN/y 98.8% Aug-19  BRZTRLZMNEReL) 85.4% Aug-19 .1%13.9% 3% RUCRECRE 096 22.9% 11.0% 95.7% FUCRICRY 0946.2%12.4%




NTRA Alexandria Zone 2 — MOS

® National Telecom Regulatory Authorlty
®  GULaill pa il (nog—all jla_all

Westl West2

VRS 5961.504.0%6.6% LTIVl 0.2% | 11.19%5.4%.2

RITIE-Io0 495 8.3%2.68:5Y NTIEVION 10.29 | 9.4%4.44019

RISV 796.39%.19%.5% Jun-20
May-20 [EVRZ 12.2% [11.0%5.7%.19
Apr-20 Apr-20  EeXL7Y

VISV 9.8% | 9.5%B3.8%.6%

Mar-20

Feb-20 Feb-20

BEURUNS 4966.5%8.0%.9% NEURFAVIN 10.3% | 9.4% 6.6%6.8%]

[BEVNENNG 306 8.0%2.9%  17.4% [BIEVNECAN 10.9% 10.3%6.1% 16.0%

[\\ECRNS 706 11.5% 2.8% 16.5% DCIGSER 13.8% |11.6%8.6% 16.5%

[elull 3.6% | 8:2%3.1% 14.4% [elaNERl 11.4% 6.9%7.6% 24.5%

BEEN 9.0% 15.1% 10.8% 7% Sep-19 [EWELZ) 18.1% 13.2%

UGN 6.7% | 11.0%  8.4% 100.0% Aug-19 14.9% 18.1% 13.7% 97.7%




NTRA Alexandria Zone 3 - MOS

® National Telecom Regulatory Authorlly
®  GULaill pa il (nog—all jla_all

Matrouh NorthenCoast

VRIS 7% 7.3%8.9%.2%4 Aug-20 [CRRZEVEZEE

RIS 7.6% [7.4%A.3%.8Y Jul-20

RIVIEZION 7 967.6%.8% Jun-20

May-20 SRRz ki % VA0 0% 16.4% 2.372

LV laiVl 8.1904.28648029 Apr-20 RetVrdo &
Mar-20

Mar-20

Feb-20 Feb-20 [Selrk:t/ih

REURFION 7.2% | 7.8%4.0%.5% NEURZIONN 1 % 29/678/:1 %

[BENCRN 8.3% [8.692.4% 16.7% [BESCAE 1 3652/80/10.7%

NN 8.203.086% 14.6% [N\ REI . 3060 9968%6 12.2%

[elacu R 8.4% 5.1969%11.4% Oct-19 b v A IRl

SEGEN 12.0% 15.5% 12.6% 100.0% SISl 7.8% [10.3% 5.6% 97.8%

Aug-19 KR 14.0% 13.8% 99.2% UG 50 10.0% 9.5%: 99.1%




NTRA Alexandria Zone 1 — Downlink Throughput

Natlonal Telecom Regulatory Authorlty
puba il cnog—all jla_all

Eastl East2 East3 East4 Eas5

Aug-20 Aug-20 Aug-20 Aug-20 Aug-20 24.7 24.6 345 26.5
Jul-20 Jul-20 Jul-20 Jul-20 Jul-20
Jun-20 Jun-20 Jun-20 Jun-20 Jun-20
May-20 May-20 May-20 May-20 May-20
Apr-20 Apr-20 Apr-20 Apr-20 Apr-20
Mar-20 Mar-20 Mar-20 Mar-20 Mar-20
Feb-20 Feb-20 Feb-20 Feb-20 Feb-20
Jan-20 Jan-20 Jan-20 Jan-20 Jan-20
Dec-19 Dec-19 Dec-19 Dec-19 Dec-19
Nov-19 Nov-19 Nov-19 Nov-19 Nov-19
Oct-19 Oct-19 Oct-19 Oct-19 d d 1241 13.0 Oct-19
Sep-19 Sep-19 Sep-19 Sep-19 Sep-19
Aug-19 Aug-19 Aug-19 JCECl 217 | 199 227 27.1 Aug-19




NTRA Alexandria Zone 2 — Downlink Throughput

L] Natlonal Telecom Regulatory Authorlty
. QUlaill ppa il cnag—all jla_all

Westl West2

Aug-20 Aug-20

Jul-20 Jul-20
Jun-20 Jun-20
May-20 May-20
Apr-20 Apr-20
Mar-20 Mar-20
Feb-20 Feb-20
Jan-20 Jan-20
Dec-19 Dec-19
Nov-19 Nov-19

Oct-19 Oct-19
Sep-19 Sep-19

Aug-19

Aug-19




NTRA Alexandria Zone 3 — Downlink Throughput

L] Natlonal Telecom Regulatory Authorlty
. QUlaill ppa il cnag—all jla_all

NorthenCoast Matrouh

Aug-20 Aug-20

Jul-20 Jul-20
Jun-20 Jun-20
May-20 May-20
Apr-20 Apr-20
Mar-20 Mar-20
Feb-20 Feb-20
Jan-20 Jan-20
Dec-19 Dec-19
Nov-19 Nov-19
Oct-19 Oct-19
Sep-19 Sep-19

Aug-19

Aug-19




NTRA Alexandria Zone 1 — Uplink Throughput

Natlonal Telecom Regulatory Authorlty
® QUL pph il cnagall jla_all

Eastl East2 East3 East4 Eas5

Aug-20 Aug-20 Aug-20 Aug-20 Aug-20

Jul-20 Jul-20 Jul-20 Jul-20 Jul-20
Jun-20 Jun-20 Jun-20 Jun-20 Jun-20
May-20 May-20 May-20 May-20 May-20
Apr-20 Apr-20 Apr-20 Apr-20 Apr-20
Mar-20 Mar-20 Mar-20 Mar-20 Mar-20
Feb-20 Feb-20 Feb-20 Feb-20 Feb-20
BEURPION 10.9 [9.4 5.7 7.9 Jan-20 Jan-20 Jan-20 Jan-20
Dec-19 Dec-19 L 144 6.1 13.7 Dec-19 Dec-19 Dec-19
Nov-19 Nov-19 Nov-19 Nov-19 Nov-19
Oct-19 Oct-19 Oct-19 Oct-19 Oct-19
Sep-19 Sep-19 Sep-19 Sep-19 Sep-19
Aug-19 Aug-19 Aug-19 Aug-19 Aug-19




NTRA Alexandria Zone 2 — Uplink Throughput

Natlonal Telecom Regulatory Authorlty
® QUL pph il cnagall jla_all

Westl West2

Aug-20 Aug-20

Jul-20 Jul-20
Jun-20 Jun-20
May-20 May-20
Apr-20 Apr-20
Mar-20 Mar-20
Feb-20 Feb-20
Jan-20 Jan-20
Dec-19 Dec-19
Nov-19 Nov-19
Oct-19 Oct-19
Sep-19 Sep-19

Aug-19

Aug-19




:NTRA Alexandria Zone 3 — Uplink Throughput

L] Natlonal Telecom Regulatory Au(horlty
. QUlaill ppa il cnag—all jla_all

NorthenCoast Matrouh

Aug-20 Aug-20

Jul-20 Jul-20
Jun-20 Jun-20
May-20 May-20
Apr-20 Apr-20
Mar-20 Mar-20
Feb-20 Feb-20
Jan-20 Jan-20
Dec-19 Dec-19
Nov-19 Nov-19
Oct-19 Oct-19
Sep-19 Sep-19

Aug-19

Aug-19




NTRA Delta Zone 1 — Call Blocked Rate

o Natlonal Telecom Regulatory Authorlty
QUL ppa il ¢nog—all jla_ll

Banha Qalyoub Qanatir

Aug-20  [ONLZ) 1.2% b 4 Aug-20 Xefvvivd 3.6% Aug-20

Jul-20 7% 1.7% A .3% Jul-20 Jul-20

Jun-20 Jun-20 RISV 0.7%.0% 1.5%

(EVRA 0.7%.0%.7% 1.4% May-20 May-20

Rl gvil 0.9% [ 0.9% 0.9% 7% VISV 6% 2.3% .8% Apr-20 % 15% 0.0% 1.5%
Mar-20 Mar-20 3.0% 0.8% B .9% Mar-20 4% 0.0%

Feb-20 SR 7%.7% 1.5% .3% Feb-20 NNEZ 1.5% 0.7%

Jan-20 NEUROND 7961.4% , 4% NEURZIUDY  1.5%

LN 0.7%.0%.7% .59 Dec-19 [DENEENN 0.8%.0%.8% | 0.8%

Nov-19  [oRsv( Nov-19  REZHL) 3.7% 6.7% Nov-19 1.4% 0.7% 1.4%

Oct-19 7 ENWLT 0.8% .8% Oct-19 127 5.0% [elagil 0.7% | 0.7%.0%.7%

Sep-19 .0% 1.8% i Sep-19 WL 4 g Sep-19 Y 3.2%

Aug-19 2.1% 0.0% » LUGEEN,  3.4% .9% Aug-19  NONEXL WL N




NTRA Delta Zone 2 — Call Blocked Rate

L] Natlonal Telecom Regulatory Authorlty
. QUlaill ppa il cnag—all jla_all

10Ramadan Faqous Zagazig

Aug-20 PRCEGR Aug-20 WEZISRELHK Aug-20 ILZRLLN(

Jul-20 R ¥ BUZN 1.4% | 14% 1.4% 8% Jul-20 =

Jun-20 =
o ﬂ

Apr-20  SZIRLZIN 0N o1 Apr-20

Jun-20  BEFT Jun-20

May-20 3.4%  2.9% May-20

Apr-20

Mar-20 .1% 0.0%% 3.0% [VEleZOND . 7% 1.4%0.0°7 Mar-20 22.2%

Feb-20 L7 WLZS 7. 6.6% [SPI08D 7% 2.1% 14%  1.4% SR 7%1.4% 1.4% 1.4%

BEURIONN 4067264067 Jan-20 2.7% d Jan-20 % . 6.8%

Dec-19  pAMleZlzE% Dec-19 Dec-19

e\l 406  4.4% 0074 Nov-19 2.1% Nov-19
[eluEl0d 4%  1.4% 0.7% Oct-19 o i 0.0% 3.1%

Oct-19

Sep-19 Sep-19 SRR 694.3% 1.2% 1.2%)

Aug-19 6.4% 3.6% 1.4%.49 JNBEN 1.4% | 1.4% . 89 Aug-19




NTRA Delta Zone 3 — Call Blocked Rate

L] Natlonal Telecom Regulatory Authorlty
® QUL pph il cnagall jla_all

Damnhour KafrEldawar

Aug-20 2.1% 0.090.7% Aug-20 2.1% 0.7% 0.7%0.¢

Jul-20 .9% 0.0%0.7% 7% NI  1.4%

Jun-20 Jun-20

May-20 May-20

Mar-20 .0% 0.090.8% Mar-20

Feb-20 b 0.090.7% Feb-20

Jan-20 2.0% 0.0%9.7% 0.7% Jan-20 1.4% g 0.0%0.7%

Dec-19 2.1% 0. Dec-19 &) 1.5% [oX(

Nov-19 4% 0.799.0% 1.4% Nov-19 W 0.7% 0.7%
Oct-19 Oct-19 B 0.7% 0.7%

Sep-19 Sep-19

Aug-19 Aug-19 %3 3.2% 0.




Aug-20

Jul-20

Jun-20

May-20

Apr-20

Mar-20

Feb-20

Jan-20

Dec-19

Nov-19

Oct-19

Sep-19

Aug-19

1.5%

0.7%

® ULl

pib il (nogal

:NTRA

L] Natlonal Telecom Regulatory Authorlty
la_all

1jla—al

Delta Z

one 4 — Call Blocked Rate

2.2%

15% [0.7%

D0B%)

0.8%0.8%

0.7%

1.4%

0% 2.0% 0.7%

21% 0.04%

2.9%

0.7%0.7

1.5%0.0% 1.5

Aug-20

Jul-20

Jun-20

May-20

Apr-20

Mar-20

Feb-20

Jan-20

Dec-19

Nov-19

Oct-19

Sep-19

Aug-19

TantaMahalla

1.4% 0.7%.

0.0%

2.4% 0.7% 0.7%

% 0.6% 0.6%(

0.6% 1.3%

0.8% 0.8%

1.1% 0.6%

1.9%

0.8%

2.1%




*INTRA Delta Zone 5 — Call Blocked Rate

Natlonal Telecom Regulatory Authorlty
ay puba il cnog—all jla_all

Desouk KafrElsheikh

Aug-20 9% 3.6% 0. Aug-20 IPZ0NET) 0.7% 0.7%

Jul-20 Jul-20 2.3% ¥ i 2.3%
Jun-20 4.1% 1. 400079 Jun-20 1.4% 0.0%

May-20 May-20

Apr-20 Apr-20

Mar-20 2.3% 0.8268% .0% Mar-20

Feb-20 el Feb-20

BEURPION 2.1% O0®/ % Jan-20

Dec-19 2.99 32.9% Dec-19 _ s 0.0%0.8%
Nov-19 Nov-19

Oct-19 .9% 3.5% 0.0%2.1% Oct-19

Sep-19 2.4% 0@B0eh.8% Sep-19

LU 3% 1.9% 3.2% 1.9% Aug-19




NTRA Delta Zone 6 — Call Blocked Rate

L] Natlonal Telecom Regulatory Au(horlty
. QUlaill ppa il cnag—all jla_all

Mansoura Senbelawen

AR 1. 3% 1.3041% % Aug-20

BIE- 2.2% [1.4%1.D4 Jul-20

Jun-20 2.5% 2.19%. NILEZOND 770%  3.1%

E\S-(U 7% 2.8% 004 V8% 1.4% 1.4

PNoIeviVN 7067% 2.7% 0.79 Apr-20

Mar-20 4 3.2%  0.8%4.2% Mar-20  |ZEScRLZ) 0.8%

(=0 % 1.5%

Feb-20

Jan-20 1.5% 2.9% 3.3% NEURZIO0s 2.2%

Dec-19 Wil Wiz Dec-19

Nov-19 .3% 3.6% 1.4%) 1.4% Nov-19 173 3.3%

Oct-19 3.4% 11.2% 4 Oct-19 .3% 10.7%

Sep-19

Sep-19

Aug-19 PR 2.8% 1.49%.79 Aug-19 2.9% 2.2% 2.2% 1.4%




*INTRA Delta Zone 7 — Call Blocked Rate

Natlonal Telecom Regulatory Authorlty
QUL ppa il ¢nog—all jla_ll

Domyat RaselBar

Aug-20 2% 2.2% 0.0% 1% Aug-20 0.7% 0.0% 1.4%

Jul-20 .89 X . 10.6% Jul-20

Jun-20 % 1.499.0%4..4% Jun-20

VMo,  2.9% 1.4% 3.6% May-20 . 0.0% 0.7%

Apr-20 5.6% 2, 0.7% 1.4% Apr-20 0.7% 0.7% 0.0% 0.7%

Mar-20 0.7909.7% . Mar-20 0.8%

Feb-20

Feb-20 2.7% 0.0%.3% 0.7%

Jan-20 10.1% b n 74 Jan-20

Dec-19 21.7% 0.6%% Dec-19 0.7% 0.0% 0.7%

Nov-19 5.8% 8. 1.4% 0.7% Nov-19

Oct-19 2.0% y .6% Oct-19 1.4% 0.0% 0.7%

Sep-19 Sep-19 1.5% 1.4% 0.0% 0.7%

Aug-19 3.8% o L0 Aug-19 VL)
) 9




NTRA Delta Zone 8 — Call Blocked Rate

L] Natlonal Telecom Regulatory Authorlty
. QUlaill ppa il cnag—all jla_all

MenoufBagour Shebin el Koum

Aug-20 2.8% 3.5% 1.4% % Aug-20 1%

Jul-20 4% 2.9% 0. Jul-20 Rl vy

Jun-20 NIEZPD% 5.8%

May-20 /o 0.0% 2.9% % May-20 1&ZZ) 13.8% 0.7

Yz 1.5% | 1.5% 2.3% 22.3% Rl 398.1%  7.1% 0.4

Mar-20 5% 21% 1.4% % Mar-20

=SV 4.8% 1L52039%.3Y

Feb-20

Jan-20 (el b 0.6% 1.9% Jan-20

Dec-19 , 3.1% 0.0% 3.8% Dec-19

Nov-19 .0% 1 0.8% 1.5% Nov-19

Oct-19 4% Y 0.0%2.1% Oct-19 .1% 69.7%

Sep-19 .0% 2.2% 0M% Sep-19 EP 83.7%

Aug-19 .9% 2.8% 0.7% 2.19 Aug-19 26.2%




NTRA Delta Zone 1 — Call dropped Rate

o Natlonal Telecom Regulatory Authorlty
QUL ppa il ¢nog—all jla_ll

Banha Qalyoub Qanatir

Aug-20 L7 NCLTY .6% Aug-20 Aug-20

Jul-20 X 1.5% b Jul-20 Jul-20 .3% 0. 0.0% 0.7%

Jun-20 L7 1.6% d Jun-20 Jun-20 0.7%

May-20 May-20 May-20
Apr-20 6% 0.9% 0.9% 4.49 Apr-20 0.8% 0.0% 1. 0.8% Apr-20

Mar-20 it 1.5% % Mar-20 Mar-20 % 0.0%
Feb-20 2.0% 1.4% Feb-20 1173 1.5% 0.4 Feb-20

Jan-20  [ofseX 2.4% Y Jan-20 Jan-20 0.7%

Dec-19 .4y 1.4% 0.7%( Dec-19 Dec-19 £%3 0.8%

Nov-19 19% 0. Nov-19 1173 1.5% 0.4 Nov-19 1.5%

Oct-19 QOct-19 Oct-19
Sep-19 Sep-19 Sep-19
Aug-19 L YLz 2.9% Aug-19 Aug-19




NTRA Delta Zone 2 — Call dropped Rate

L] Natlonal Telecom Regulatory Authorlty
® QUL pph il cnagall jla_all

10Ramadan Fagous Zagazig

Aug-20 Aug-20 1.4% 0.0% 0.7% Aug-20

Jul-20 273 0.8% 0.4 NIE-% 0.7% 0.4 Jul-20

Jun-20 Jun-20 L7 Jun-20

May-20 May-20 May-20

Apr-20 LYol % 0.8% 0. Apr-20

Mar-20 (VEISZ(0  0.7% ) I Mar-20 h 0.0% 0.8%

Feb-20 Feb-20 Feb-20 0.7% 0.0%

Jan-20 Jan-20 0.7% b ¢ 4% Jan-20 ZEEVRE]

Dec-19 Dec-19 Dec-19 0.7% 0.

Nov-19 L7 0.8% [oX( Nov-19 d 0.7% Nov-19

Oct-19 1% 0.8% 0. Oct-19 .49 b 0.7% % Oct-19 .8% 0.9% 0.0%
EEER  07% 04 Sep-19 AN 1. EECR% 0.6%

Aug-19 173 0.8% 0.4 Aug-19 LZE0E:L7) 0.8% LUGEEEN0, 0.6% 0.




NTRA Delta Zone 3 — Call dropped Rate

® National Telecom Regulatory Authorlty
®  GULaill pa il (nog—all jla_all

Damnhour KafrEldawar

Aug-20 0.7% I o d Aug-20

Jul-20 Jul-20
Jun-20 2.8% 0. Jun-20
May-20 May-20 IFZ) 0.8% 0.4
Apr-20 Apr-20
Mar-20 .6% I 0.8% 5% Mar-20 1.4%
Feb-20 0.7% Feb-20
Jan-20 7% 0.0% 0.7% Jan-20
Dec-19 Dec-19
Nov-19 Nov-19
Oct-19 Oct-19
Sep-19 Sep-19
Aug-19

Aug-19




NTRA Delta Zone 4 — Call dropped Rate

L] Natlonal Telecom Regulatory Authorlty
. QUlaill ppa il cnag—all jla_all

KafrElZayat TantaMahalla

Aug-20 Aug-20

Jul-20 Jul-20

Jun-20 0.7% 0.0% 0.7% 0.4 Jun-20 E%3 1.5% 0.4
May-20 May-20

Apr-20 173 1.5% 0. Apr-20 0.7%

Mar-20 Mar-20

Feb-20 0.8% 0.0% 0.8% % Feb-20

Jan-20 Jan-20

BTN EEM06 0.7% 0.4 Dec-19

Nov-19 0.7% 0.4 Nov-19 b 1.3%
Oct-19 1.4% 0.4 Oct-19

Sep-19 3% 0.0% 1.3% Sep-19

Aug-19 LRI . J Aug-19




NTRA Delta Zone 5 — Call dropped Rate

® National Telecom Regulatory Authorlly
®  OULaill pph il cnogall jla_al

Desouk KafrElsheikh

Aug-20 2.2% 0.4 Aug-20

Jul-20 Jul-20
Jun-20 Jun-20 1.4% 0.4
May-20 May-20
Apr-20 il 0. 0.8% Apr-20
Mar-20 Mar-20
Feb-20 Feb-20 0.7% 0.0%
Jan-20 Jan-20
Dec-19 9% 0.0% 0.7% Dec-19 2.3% 0.4
Nov-19 Nov-19
Oct-19 Oct-19
Sep-19 Sep-19

Aug-19 0.6% 0.0% . 1.3% Aug-19 0.7% 0.0% 0.7%




NTRA Delta Zone 6 — Call dropped Rate

® National Telecom Regulatory Authorlty
®  GULaill pa il (nog—all jla_all

Mansoura Senbelawen

Aug-20 0.3% 0.0% 0.3% Aug-20 L7

Jul-20 0.7% 0.4% 04 Jul-20

Jun-20 8% 0.0% 0.3% O. Jun-20

May-20 4% 0.7% 0.4

May-20

Apr-20

Apr-20

Mar-20 (VEIPO%  0.8%

Feb-20 0.4% 0.0% h J Feb-20

Jan-20 Jan-20

Dec-19 Dec-19

Nov-19 Nov-19

Oct-19 1.1% I I Oct-19 %) 0.9% [oX(

Sep-19 Sep-19 RZYORLZLK

Aug-19 Aug-19 1.5% 0.4




NTRA Delta Zone 7 — Call dropped Rate

® National Telecom Regulatory Authorlty
®  OULaill pph il cnogall jla_al

Domyat RaselBar

Aug-20 Aug-20

Jul-20 Jul-20 0.8% 0.4
Jun-20 Jun-20

May-20 May-20

Apr-20 5% 0.7% L.0% .79 Apr-20

Mar-20 Mar-20

Feb-20 Feb-20

Jan-20 0.8% 0.4 Jan-20

Dec-19 0.8% 0.4 Dec-19 7 0.7% 0.4
Nov-19 Nov-19

Oct-19 Oct-19

Sep-19 Sep-19

Aug-19 Aug-19



NTRA Delta Zone 8 — Call dropped Rate

o Natlonal Telecom Regulatory Authorlty
QUL ppa il ¢nog—all jla_ll

MenoufBagour Shebin el Koum

Aug-20 IZNONL 0.7% .5% Aug-20

Jul-20 NS 0.7% 0.

Jun-20 d 0.7% 0.4 Jun-20 R4 0.9%

May-20 173 1.4% 0.4 May-20

JY- =M 0.8% 0.4 Apr-20

Mar-20 Mar-20

Feb-20 .8% 0.8% 0.4 Feb-20

Jan-20 Jan-20

Dec-19 Dec-19 2.5%
R0 0.9% 0.0% 0.8% Nov-19

Oct-19 4% 0.8% 0.4 Oct-19

Sep-19 %) 1.1% [oX Sep-19 0.6% 0.4

Aug-19 Aug-19




NTRA Delta Zone 1 — MOS

L] Natlonal Telecom Regulatory Authorlty
® QUL pph il cnagall jla_all

Banha Qalyoub Qanatir

Aug-20  FRZETess Aug-20 (el SR LGN 6.6% | 8.3% 4.198.09

Jul-20 Jul-20 BV 7 Jul-20 8.4% 8.6% 1.7249
Jun-20 Jun-20 RIS 6.0% |5.1%3.4%!.
May-20 (EVRZA N 298%2.1% 13.0% May-20

Apr-20 LaVleviVi 208%0.5% 11.2%) LYelevivl 5.0% | 5.39%4. 249
Mar-20 R0k Mar-20 (EIPNE 298.792.8%0

Feb-20 Feb-20 [ZPIONE 794.392.50069

REURIN 69629573 NEUR-IONS 4%0456897.3%4 Jan-20 kR0

Dec-19 Dec-19 &¥-V:78 Dec-19 ReielZ) 28.8% 14.1%
Nov-19  P¥-ANL7] 47.4% 26.5% Nov-19 RIZEV 29.4% 7% NN 1764%.0% .4
[elakll703.20 19.1% 21.6% Oct-19  2l7) 33.4% 63.8% [elagi N 1965.1% 5.8%

SEREN 3% 29.1% 35.1% .19 Sep-19  EIWLL) 5 I SENCRE 69 10.6%  4.6%

VRN A% 38.9% 71.2% B Aug-19 el 34.1% .5% Aug-19 &7 15.0% 3.5%




NTRA Delta Zone 2 — MOS

o Natlonal Telecom Regulatory Authorlty
QUL ppa il ¢nog—all jla_ll

10Ramadan Fagous Zagazig

ARV 966094.0.7% 8.8%) Aug-20 RV 1/8% 5% 0.5%

Jul-20 Jul-20 FeeZ:l Jul-20
NI RN 69/8%03%.8Y Jun-20 Jun-20 RN
May-20 May-20 May-20 ilmeReLs
Apr-20 Apr-20 X Apr-20
Mar-20 Mar-20 R Lt Mar-20  PAZTL LA
[SE SV 2061.3.9%4.9%. 8/ Feb-20 Feb-20
Jan-20 Jan-20 RELRZION 6% 18.4% 4.3809
Dec-19 B L:Via Dec-19 BRIl 790 18.3% 7.3%B.7%
NNERE 896 20.3% 2. [N\ RCRE 66506906.8% 24.8% Nov-19 23.9% 14.5% 52.4%
Oct-19 25.3% 4 1% [eluikl 514.3% 38.0% 49.9% Oct-19 § 27.4% 20.1% 61.3
Sep-19 & 23.7% i 99.9% Sep-19  WRSLEFAT) 68.0% .3% Sep-19 25.5% 18.4% 98.8%

Aug-19 § 27.5% g 100.0% LUGRICI 073.4%22.4% 99.5% Aug-19 23.6% 20.7%




Aug-20

Jul-20

Jun-20

May-20

Apr-20

Mar-20

Feb-20

Jan-20

Dec-19

Nov-19

Oct-19

Sep-19

Aug-19

:NTRA

o Natlonal Telecom Regulatory Authorlty
QUL ppa il ¢nog—all jla_ll

Delta

Zone 3 —-MOS

Damnhour

10.8% 2.62R2% 4%

12.7% 9.4% 3.4%.19

.9% 7.8%2.26

10.4%

14.2%  3.6205806%

29.0%

3.329% 15.4%

11.5% 17.7% 2.8% 18.0%

13.2% 158% 2.7% 100.0%

17.2% 20.8% 7.9%

100.0%

Aug-20

Jul-20

Jun-20

May-20

Apr-20

Mar-20

Feb-20

Jan-20

Dec-19

Nov-19

Oct-19

Sep-19

Aug-19

.2% 7.5%2.23/0%

B.6% 12.9% 2.5%%.4%

8.3% 9.5% 2.264

3% 10.7% 2.0%3Y

13.5% 2.3%049

25.5%

23.2%

25.7%

30.3%

27.5%

25.3%

KafrEldawar

100.0%

100.0%




Aug-20

Jul-20

Jun-20

May-20

Apr-20

Mar-20

Feb-20

Jan-20

Dec-19

Nov-19

Oct-19

Sep-19

Aug-19

:NTRA

L] Natlonal Telecom Regulatory Authorlty
la_all

®  OULaill pph il cnogall jla_al

Delta Zone 4 — MOS

KafrElZayat

.8%¢.4%4.53049

13%10.5%  13.7%

BEBAYE . 1%|

6.494.4% 496 .9%)

6.6%)

12.5% 4.8%.79

.5% 12.4% 4.7%.7%

5%0.2% 10.9% 12.4%

b.0%

9.7%

24.6% 5.1% 27.5%

24.6% 4.7% 30.4%

23.4% 10.5%

14.8% 27.0% 24.1%

Aug-20

Jul-20

Jun-20

May-20

Apr-20

Mar-20

Feb-20

Jan-20

Dec-19

Nov-19

Oct-19

Sep-19

Aug-19

TantaMahalla

6469% B/

b.096.6%7.3% 7.5%

6%4.0.3%2. 84

P%#.0%2.8°0

6% 17.7% 4.496.4%

.9% 14.2% 3.1B2

22.2%  2.7%.0%

35.4% 3.8% 22.8%

35.5% 11.1% 98.2%

36.4% 16.4% 99.7%




NTRA Delta Zone 5 — MOS

® National Telecom Regulatory Authorlty
®  GULaill pa il (nog—all jla_all

Desouk KafrElsheikh

Aug-20

Aug-20

NS 10.4% 5.520%f Jul-20

Jun-20 14.7% |8.2%AY% NIEZN 0.8% 5.7%8%

(VAo 5% 10.8%l.D%

May-20

eV 12.7% 2 BY8/7 9 RlIeAV 9% 10.4%i.3°29

LU 10.5%2 5%48/0Y Mar-20 18.1%

Feb-20 15.8% [6.8%4.19¢69 Feb-20

Jan-20 13.8% 3426939 Jan-20 12.1% | 10.7%0 2%

Dec-19 17.2% 44.8% 2. 7863 DL 11.4% | 9.7%1.8%

Nov-19 .1% 15.4% 53% 16.2% Nov-19 1% 3% 25% 17.2%

Oct-19 18.1% 21.9% 4.0% 19.0% Oct-19 16.2% 16.2% 2.3% 31.9%

Sep-19 18.5% 20.4% 8.9% .0% Sep-19 .39 16.9% 8.2%

Aug-19 .09 27.3% 9.9% .0% Aug-19 17.5% 20.3% 8.3%




NTRA Delta Zone 6 — MOS

L] Natlonal Telecom Regulatory Authorlty
® QUL pph il cnagall jla_all

Mansoura Senbelawen

LRIV 5% 8.1% 4.3%4.8% L E7IVIR 0955863%.4%

NITIE-I 6.6% 4.998.3%:69 Jul-20

ULV 7.7% | 10.7% 3.18049 RIVLEVIN 7.4% 6.194.2%05

(ERAN 7.2% |6.6%63.9%.4% EVSAUN . 6968.5%4.0% 9.9%
Y-

Apr-20 W 19.2% 7.8%5.0%

Apr-20

Mar-20 12.8% 9.5% 3.9%.99 Mar-20 el 16.2% 3.6%59

Feb-20 Mol 29.1%

Feb-20

Jan-20 % [ 12.1% 2.25/8Y Jan-20 R4 17.4%  5.49%.19

Dec-19 Dec-19 e 44.9%

Nov-19 2% 19.7% 8. 21.8% Nov-19 25.0% 4.0% 19.5%

Oct-19 11.8% 26.4% J 43.0% Oct-19 .9% 24.9% 3.5%

Sep-19 1% b x 99.6%

Sep-19

Aug-19 Xl 30.4% 11.8% 99.6% Aug-19 40.1% b 99.3%




NTR Delta Zone 7 — MOS

National Telecom Regulatory Authority

QUL ppa il ¢nog—all jla_ll
Domyat RaselBar

USRIV 0.1% | 7.8%2.2% 4% Aug-20
Jul-20 Jul-20
NI 7.6% 6.99.526' Jun-20
WEVSI 99&7.0%. 692 May-20
[NIP 11.9% | 12.5% 3.0%3% Apr-20
[YELIl 9.3% | 9.8% 2.8%4% Mar-20
S 11.7% 15.2%  3.5%09 Feb-20 l
NEUR- 0.2 |7.692.6%04% Jan-20
DECSEN 11.29 |6.5%2.83/2 Dec-19 92.5%
NCSCI 1050 | 141% 4.3% 17.4% (eI 1 004% /3.0.8%
Oct-19 [RRLH 24.9% .99 31.1% Oct-19 R 23.9% 1.7% 27.7%
Sep-19 M 24.7% 11.5% Sep-19 25.0%

Aug-19 26.9% 10.2% 99.9% Aug-19 ¥ 21.9% 9.3% 100.0%




NTRA Delta Zone 8 — MOS

Natlonal Telecom Regulatory Authorlty
ay puba il cnog—all jla_all

MenoufBagour Shebin el Koum

JAUIsE7I0 I 1% 9.29% 2.296 Jan-00

NIC-b%  17.4% 3.3%.3% Jan-00 Welere Zulek

Jun-20 11.4%  6.6% 7.6% NEURVORR 50674/8967.6%

(VA 0% 7.5%2.72/479 Jan-00

Leil%9.0%  6.0% 7.1% NEURNG 090 8.3% 10.2% 6.5%)

LIV 196 7.8% 4.3%5.6' NEUBVON 11.0% 4.926299

[SERVI 0% 9.3%  6.6% | 6.7% RELRVON 7.5% 5.5%.4% 79

NEURVIONE 306 10.3% 9.3% 9.3% Jan-00

Dec-19 6 9.2% 2.7% 9.1% Jan-00 14.6% 11.2%2. 2939

Nov-19 N 18.2% 3.7% Jan-00 A% 25.5% 1.2%

Oct-19 W% 26.8% 4 45.9% Jan-00 [ 28.0% 40.5% 44.9%

Sep-19  TKel 25.1% 12.6% I Jan-00 b 19.0% 13.4%

Aug-19 3% 25.3% 21.8% .0% Jan-00 .5% 31.3% 13.0%




NTRA Delta Zone 1 — Downlink Throughput

Natlonal Telecom Regulatory Au(horlty
® QUL pph il cnagall jla_all

Banha Qalyoub Qanatir

Aug-20 Aug-20 Aug-20
Jul-20 Jul-20 Jul-20
Jun-20 Jun-20 Jun-20
May-20 May-20 May-20
Apr-20 Apr-20 Apr-20
Mar-20 Mar-20 Mar-20
Feb-20 Feb-20 Feb-20
Jan-20 Jan-20 Jan-20
Dec-19

Dec-19 Dec-19
Nov-19

Nov-19 Nov-19
Oct-19

Oct-19 Oct-19
Sep-19

Sep-19 Sep-19

Aug-19 BESNEERCH R Aug-19




NTRA Delta Zone 2 — Downlink Throughput

Natlonal Telecom Regulatory Authorlty
puba il cnog—all jla_all

10Ramadan Faqous Zagazig

Aug-20 Aug-20 Aug-20
Jul-20 Jul-20 Jul-20
Jun-20 Jun-20 Jun-20
May-20 May-20 May-20
Apr-20 Apr-20 Apr-20
Mar-20 Mar-20 Mar-20
Feb-20 Feb-20 Feb-20
Jan-20 Jan-20 Jan-20
Dec-19 Dec-19 Dec-19
Nov-19 Nov-19 Nov-19
Oct-19 Oct-19 Oct-19
Sep-19 Sep-19 Sep-19
Aug-19 Aug-19 [P 26.0 Aug-19




NTRA Delta Zone 3 — Downlink Throughput

L] Natlonal Telecom Regulatory Authorlty
. QUlaill ppa il cnag—all jla_all

Damnhour KafrEldawar

Aug-20 Aug-20 225 19.8 24.8 24.7

Jul-20 Jul-20
Jun-20 Jun-20
May-20 May-20
Apr-20 Apr-20
Mar-20 Mar-20
Feb-20 Feb-20
Jan-20 Jan-20
Dec-19 Dec-19
Nov-19 Nov-19

Oct-19 Oct-19
Sep-19 Sep-19

Aug-19 Aug-19




NTRA Delta Zone 4 — Downlink Throughput

Natlonal Telecom Regulatory Authorlty
® QUL pph il cnagall jla_all

KafrElZayat TantaMahalla

Aug-20 Aug-20

Jul-20 Jul-20
Jun-20 Jun-20
May-20 May-20
Apr-20 Apr-20
Mar-20 Mar-20
Feb-20 Feb-20
Jan-20 Jan-20
Dec-19 Dec-19
Nov-19 Nov-19

Oct-19 Oct-19
Sep-19 Sep-19

Aug-19

Aug-19




NTRA Delta Zone 5 — Downlink Throughput

Natlonal Telecom Regulatory Au(horlty
® QUL pph il cnagall jla_all

Desouk KafrElsheikh

Aug-20 Aug-20
Jul-20 Jul-20
Jun-20 Jun-20
May-20 May-20
Apr-20 Apr-20
Mar-20 Mar-20
Feb-20 Feb-20
Jan-20 Jan-20
Dec-19 Dec-19
Nov-19 Nov-19
Oct-19 Oct-19
Sep-19 Sep-19
Aug-19 Aug-19




NTRA Delta Zone 6 — Downlink Throughput

L] Natlonal Telecom Regulatory Au(horlty
. QUlaill ppa il cnag—all jla_all

Mansoura SenbelawenTitle

Aug-20 Aug-20
Jul-20 Jul-20
Jun-20 Jun-20
May-20 May-20
Apr-20 Apr-20
Mar-20 Mar-20
Feb-20 Feb-20
Jan-20 Jan-20
Dec-19 Dec-19
Nov-19 Nov-19
Oct-19 Oct-19
Sep-19 Sep-19
Aug-19 Aug-19




:NTRA Delta Zone 7 — Downlink Throughput

L] Natlonal Telecom Regulatory Authorlty
L pibh il cnagall jla_all

Domyat RaselBar

Aug-20 Aug-20

Jul-20 Jul-20
Jun-20 Jun-20
May-20 May-20
Apr-20 Apr-20
Mar-20 Mar-20
Feb-20 Feb-20
Jan-20 Jan-20
Dec-19 Dec-19
Nov-19 Nov-19
Oct-19 Oct-19
Sep-19 Sep-19

Aug-19 17.1 21.3 14.1 19.6 Aug-19 10.7 7.2 2.7 6.4




NTRA Delta Zone 8 — Downlink Throughput

Natlonal Telecom Regulatory Authorlty
® QUL pph il cnagall jla_all

MenoufBagour ShebinelKoum_

Aug-20 Aug-20
Jul-20 Jul-20

Jun-20 Jun-20
May-20 May-20
Apr-20 Apr-20
Mar-20 Mar-20
Feb-20 Feb-20
Jan-20 Jan-20
Dec-19 Dec-19
Nov-19 Nov-19
Oct-19 Oct-19

Sep-19 Sep-19
Aug-19

Aug-19




NTRA Delta Zone 1 — Uplink Throughput

L] Natlonal Telecom Regulatory Authorlty
. QUlaill ppa il cnag—all jla_all

Banha Qalyoub Qanatir

Aug-20 Aug-20 Aug-20
Jul-20 Jul-20 Jul-20
Jun-20 Jun-20 Jun-20
May-20 May-20 May-20
Apr-20 Apr-20 Apr-20
Mar-20 Mar-20 Mar-20
Feb-20 Feb-20 Feb-20
Jan-20 Jan-20 Jan-20
Dec-19 Dec-19 Dec-19
Nov-19 Nov-19 Nov-19
Oct-19 Oct-19 Oct-19
Sep-19 Sep-19 Sep-19
Aug-19 Aug-19 Aug-19




Aug-20

Jul-20

Jun-20

May-20

Apr-20

Mar-20

Feb-20

Jan-20

Dec-19

Nov-19

Oct-19

Sep-19

Aug-19

® ULl

129 0136.3

NTRA

Natlonal Telecom Regulatory Authorlty
la_all

ph il ¢nogall jla_al

Delta Zone 2 — Uplink Through

ut

10Ramadan

Aug-20

Jul-20

Jun-20

May-20

Apr-20

Mar-20

Feb-20

Jan-20

Dec-19

Nov-19

Oct-19

Sep-19

Aug-19

Fagous

Aug-20

Jul-20

Jun-20

May-20

Apr-20

Mar-20

Feb-20

Jan-20

Dec-19

Nov-19

Oct-19

Sep-19

Aug-19

Zagazig




NTRA Delta Zone 3 - Uplink Throughput

Natlonal Telecom Regulatory Au(horlty
puba il cnog—all jla_all

Damnhour KafrEldawar

Aug-20 Aug-20

Jul-20 Jul-20
Jun-20 Jun-20
May-20 May-20
Apr-20 Apr-20
Mar-20 Mar-20
Feb-20 Feb-20
Jan-20 Jan-20
Dec-19 Dec-19
Nov-19 Nov-19
Oct-19 Oct-19
Sep-19 Sep-19
Aug-19 Aug-19




NTRA Delta Zone 4 — Uplink Throughput

L] Natlonal Telecom Regulatory Authorlty
. QUlaill ppa il cnag—all jla_all

KafrElZayat TantaMahalla

Aug-20 Aug-20
Jul-20 Jul-20
Jun-20 Jun-20
May-20 May-20
Apr-20 Apr-20
Mar-20 Mar-20
Feb-20 Feb-20
Jan-20 Jan-20
Dec-19 Dec-19
Nov-19 Nov-19
Oct-19 Oct-19
Sep-19 Sep-19
Aug-19 Aug-19




NTRA Delta Zone 5 — Uplink Throughput

L] Natlonal Telecom Regulatory Authorlty
. QUlaill ppa il cnag—all jla_all

Desouk KafrElsheikh

Aug-20 Aug-20

Jul-20 Jul-20
Jun-20 Jun-20
May-20 May-20
Apr-20 Apr-20
Mar-20 Mar-20
Feb-20 Feb-20
Jan-20 Jan-20
Dec-19 Dec-19
Nov-19 Nov-19
Oct-19 Oct-19
Sep-19 Sep-19
Aug-19 Aug-19




NTRA Delta Zone 6 — Uplink Throughput

Natlonal Telecom Regulatory Authorlty
® QUL pph il cnagall jla_all

Mansoura SenbelawenTitle

Aug-20 Aug-20

Jul-20 Jul-20
Jun-20 Jun-20
May-20 May-20
Apr-20 Apr-20
Mar-20 Mar-20
Feb-20 Feb-20
Jan-20 Jan-20
Dec-19 Dec-19
Nov-19 Nov-19

Oct-19 Oct-19
Sep-19 Sep-19

Aug-19

Aug-19




NTRA Delta Zone 7 — Uplink Throughput

L] Natlonal Telecom Regulatory Authorlty
. QUlaill ppa il cnag—all jla_all

Domyat RaselBar

Aug-20 Aug-20

Jul-20 Jul-20
Jun-20 Jun-20
May-20 May-20
Apr-20 Apr-20
Mar-20 Mar-20
Feb-20 Feb-20
Jan-20 Jan-20
Dec-19 Dec-19
Nov-19 Nov-19

Oct-19 Oct-19
Sep-19 Sep-19
Aug-19 Aug-19




NTRA Delta Zone 8 — Uplink Throughput

L] Natlonal Telecom Regulatory Authorlty
. QUlaill ppa il cnag—all jla_all

MenoufBagour ShebinelKoum_

Aug-20 Aug-20
Jul-20 Jul-20
Jun-20 Jun-20
May-20 May-20
Apr-20 Apr-20
Mar-20 Mar-20
Feb-20 Feb-20
Jan-20 Jan-20
Dec-19 Dec-19
Nov-19 Nov-19
Oct-19 Oct-19
Sep-19 Sep-19
Aug-19 Aug-19




:NTRA Upper Egypt Zone 1 — Call Blocked Rate

L] Natlonal Telecom Regulatory Authorlty
® QUL pph il cnagall jla_all

Fayoum SinurisTirsa

Aug-20  (ORERY VLTS 2.0% 2% Aug-20 2.8%

Jul-20 RIVE-IO0 0.7%

ROLEI, 1.5% b 4 ROL B0 1.5%

May-20 May-20

Apr-20 7% 0.0%.9% 7% LaYslgiVl 0.7000%

Mar-20 Mar-20

Feb-20 EsFel) 4. d Feb-20 1.5% 0.0%

Jan-20 BEURZIN 0.70:0% 2.2% 0.
Dec-19 [Nl 0.7% [0.7860% 2.3%
Nov-19 .6% J 1.5% 0.7% Nov-19 1L2¥:E7) 1.7%
Oct-19 [elaciElN 0.7% 0.7% 1.4%
Sep-19 Sep-19 1.3% 1.3%

Aug-19 9% 5 1.3%  0.7% LUCREI067%  1.4% 1.4%




:NTRA Upper Egypt Zone 2 — Call Blocked Rate

L] Natlonal Telecom Regulatory Authorlty
. QUlaill ppa il cnag—all jla_all

BanySwif Wasta

Aug-20 Aug-20 Lz 6.5%

Jul-20  RZOREZYON( Jul-20 g% 8.0% 3.6% 1.4%

Jun-20 273 1.4% NILEOM%  5.4% 4.0% 3.1%

L(EVRZV960.7%0.0% 4.2% May-20 LaselZ) 4.7% 4.5%

Apr-20 K% 2.1% 0.4 Apr-20  RE7) 6. B 10.3%

Mar-20 Mar-20

Feb-20 18Xk

Feb-20

Jan-20 LavA g

Jan-20

Dec-19 17.2% 10.8% 17.6%

Dec-19

Nov-19

Nov-19

Oct-19 1% 16.0%

Oct-19

Sep-19 S 0.6%0.0%0.6% Sep-19

Aug-19 LUCRICEN 3%  4.1%  1.3807f




:NTRA Upper Egypt Zone 3 — Call Blocked Rate

L] Natlonal Telecom Regulatory Authorlty
. QUlaill ppa il cnag—all jla_all

AbuQurqgas Menya

A RZAV 4. 1% [ 4.8%4.4% 6.7% Aug-20 \NENAT 3.4%

Jul-20 Jul-20

Jun-20 Jun-20 .39 0.0%% 2.3Y

(EVRZN 5.2% 3.801054 May-20 )RRk

Apr-20 3% 12.7% 32.4% 7% Apr-20  SRSELINEG) 1.6%

Mar-20  ERZELS 11.3% 1% Mar-20 3.4% 0.0% 2.0%

Feb-20 19.0% 18.1% 23.2% .3% =V 1.590.0%.5%

REURZION3 792.2% 18.3% 9% NEUSZND 790 2.2% 0.0%4.4%

Dec-19 6.8% 8.2% 7.8% 9.2% Dec-19

Nov-19 4% 11.8% 6.1% 6.2% Nov-19

Oct-19 .19 10.0% 8.6% 12.5% Oct-19 . 1.3% 2.0%
Sep-19 Sep-19 b 0.0% 2.4%

Aug-19 XL 9.4% 4.3% 10.2% Aug-19




:NTRA Upper Egypt Zone 4 — Call Blocked Rate

L] Natlonal Telecom Regulatory Authorlty
® QUL pph il cnagall jla_all

Asyut DayroutManfalout
Y

Aug-20 0.7%0.0% 5 I Aug-20 7L R

Jul-20 1.4% 0.0% 2 Jul-20 )

Jun-20 1.4% 0.7%0.0% 0.7% Jun-20

May-20 RIONEN May-20

Apr-20 0.7% 0.7% i d Apr-20

Mar-20 2.1% 0.0%0.7% 1% (IO 1°0%.3%

Feb-20 0.8% 0.8% 2. 9% [SEhE70M0%  2.7%  0.0%.4%

Jan-20 REURCONN 1.4% | 1.5% 2.2% 0.4

Dec-19 Dec-19

Nov-19 Nov-19 3.1%

Oct-19 0.7% 5 g Oct-19 ¥ L0Y 11.9%
Sep-19 Sep-19

Aug-19 4% 0.0%0.6% . Aug-19 ez




:NTRA Upper Egypt Zone 5 — Call Blocked Rate

L] Natlonal Telecom Regulatory Au(horlty
. QUlaill ppa il cnag—all jla_all

Sohag TahtaAkhmim

YNSRI 0.7% | 0.7%0% 12.1% Aug-20 STEREN

NSV O 790 7 7% Jul-20

RIS 0.6% (0.6% 1.3% .5% RSN 7% 1.4%

May-20 May-20 LLZ 2.1%

Apr-20 KRN Apr-20 17} 3.7%

LEle 0.8%.0% 1.4% .9% Mar-20

=0 7% 0.7% 0.7% =SV 795.7%1.4%0.79

Jan-20 M 3.6%

Jan-20

Dec-19 1.4% 0.0%.7% Dec-19

Nov-19 15.2% 0.7% 1.4%

Nov-19

Oct-19  [eRZ 16.0%

Oct-19

Sep-19 1.8% 1. 1. 59 Sep-19

Aug-19 1.4% 1.4% 1.5% 0.7% Aug-19




:NTRA Upper Egypt Zone 6 — Call Blocked Rate

L] Natlonal Telecom Regulatory Au(horlty
. QUlaill ppa il cnag—all jla_all

Kharga - Fararfra

Aug-20 2.8% 14.4%

Jul-20

Jun-20

May-20

Apr-20

Mar-20

Feb-20 IKEEZ) b 10.2% 12.6%

Jan-20

Dec-19

Nov-19

Oct-19

Sep-19 % . Y 10.1%

Aug-19




NTRA Upper Egypt Zone 7 — Call Blocked Rate

. 0 Natlonal Telecom Regulatoryl\uthorlty
puba il cnog—all jla_all

Nagaa Qena

Aug-20 (OeEZ 14.4% 0.7% 1.5% Aug-20 I[YAZE 1.4%

Jul-20 Jul-20 1% 2.0% 0.0%.0%

Jun-20 Jun-20

May-20 1.6% 0.0%:9% May-20

Apr-20 3. 0.0% 1.8% Apr-20

Mar-20 b 0.7% 0.7% Mar-20 NoNEZ3 1.5%

Feb-20 257 05% 0.7%

Jan-20 Jan-20 % 1.4% 0.

Dec-19 Dec-19

Nov-19 Nov-19

Oct-19 Oct-19 $ 4 1.4%
Sep-19 .3% 1.3% 0. Sep-19 &) 14.0% 0.¢

Aug-19 Aug-19 L2 6.0% 0.4




NTRA Upper Egypt Zone 8 — Call Blocked Rate

. 0 Natlonal Telecom Regulatoryl\uthorlty
puba il cnog—all jla_all

Esna Luxor

Aug-20 Aug-20 IZEONLTY

Jul-20 Jul-20 .8% 2 0. 2.3%
Jun-20  [NREEZY 2.9% i .6% Jun-20

[YEVELR 706 2.1% 5. 3.6% May-20

Apr-20 Apr-20 L) 2.2% 0.4

Mar-20 Mar-20

Feb-20 Feb-20 117 3.1% 0.4
Jan-20 Jan-20

Dec-19 Dec-19 7% d 0.0% 0.7%

Nov-19 3% b 1.9% 0.69 Nov-19

Oct-19 12.0% d L Oct-19 4 0.0% 0.7%
Sep-19 4.1% 17.4% 1.4% 2.0% Sep-19

Aug-19 .3% 2.6% 1.3% 1.3% Aug-19 %) 1.3% [oX




NTRA Upper Egypt Zone 9 — Call Blocked Rate

Natlonal Telecom Regulatory Authorlty
QUL ppa il ¢nog—all jla_ll

Aswan Komombo

Aug-20 LN Aug-20

Jul-20 Jul-20

Jun-20 g 1.4% 4.1% ROLEZIVI % 0.7%

May-20 May-20 d 0.7% 0.7%
Apr-20 R Apr-20 7% 0.0% 0.8%
Mar-20 Mar-20

Feb-20 17N RL7) Feb-20

Jan-20 1.4% 2.1% Jan-20

Dec-19 LAY b 1.4% 0.7% Dec-19 1.4%

Nov-19 2.4% 0.08% Nov-19 0.6%0.0% 1.3%

Oct-19 3.3% 0.8% 3.4% Oct-19 &%) 1.2% 0.0%

Sep-19 b b 11.9% Sep-19

LUCREI% 2.0% 0.7% % Aug-19




:NTRA Upper Egypt Zone 1 — Call dropped Rate

L] Natlonal Telecom Regulatory Authorlty
® QUL pph il cnagall jla_all

Fayoum SinurisTirsa

Aug-20 0.7% 0.0% 0.7% 0. Aug-20 1% 0.7% 0.4

Jul-20 Jul-20

Jun-20 L7 0.8% 0.4 Jun-20

Rl  0.7% 04 May-20

Apr-20 1) 0.8% 0.4

Apr-20

Mar-20 .9% 0.0% . 8 Mar-20

Feb-20 " 0.0% 0.5% 0.4 Feb-20

Jan-20 Jan-20

Dec-19 Dec-19

Nov-19 Nov-19

Oct-19 Oct-19

Sep-19 Sep-19

Aug-19 Aug-19



:NTRA Upper Egypt Zone 2 — Call dropped Rate

Natlonal Telecom Regulatory Authorlty
QUL ppa il ¢nog—all jla_ll

BanySwif Wasta

Aug-20 Aug-20 LI

Jul-20 LR 1.5% 0.7%

Jul-20

Jun-20 Jun-20

May-20 [VEV{% 1.6% 0.4
Apr-20 Apr-20

Mar-20 Mar-20

Feb-20 Feb-20

Jan-20 74 2.2% Jan-20 k2wl
Dec-19 Dec-19 NoREX(
Nov-19 Nov-19

Oct-19 0.7% Oct-19

Sep-19 Sep-19 0.6%

Aug-19 Aug-19




:NTRA Upper Egypt Zone 3 — Call dropped Rate

L] Natlonal Telecom Regulatory Authorlty
L pibh il cnagall jla_all

AbuQurqgas Menya

Aug-20 Aug-20

Jul-20 0.8% 0.4 Jul-20 0.8% 0.

Jun-20 2.9% 0.8% 0. Jun-20

May-20 o 0.7% 0. May-20 EZESNeR:L)

Apr-20 27 6.3% 0.4 Apr-20 0.8% 0.0% 0.8%

Mar-20 0.7% 0.0% 0.8% 0. Mar-20
Feb-20 .8% ! Iy 0.8%

Feb-20

Jan-20 Jan-20 4% 0.0% 0.7%

Dec-19 Dec-19
Nov-19 Nov-19 0.8%
Oct-19 Oct-19
Sep-19 Sep-19
[WEERbo,  0.8% 0.7%

Aug-19




NTRA Upper Egypt Zone 4 — Call dropped Rate

Natlonal Telecom Regulatory Authorlty
ay puba il cnog—all jla_all

Asyut DayroutManfalout

Aug-20 &%) 0.7% 0.4 Aug-20

Jul-20 Jul-20
Jun-20 Jun-20
May-20 May-20
Apr-20 Apr-20
Mar-20 Mar-20
Feb-20 Feb-20
Jan-20 Jan-20
Dec-19 2.3% 0.4 Dec-19
Nov-19 1173 1.5% 0.4 Nov-19

Oct-19 Oct-19 b 0.8%
Sep-19 Sep-19

Aug-19 1% 0.5% [oX

Aug-19




:NTRA Upper Egypt Zone 5 — Call dropped Rate

Natlonal Telecom Regulatory Authorlty
ay puba il cnog—all jla_all

Sohag TahtaAkhmim

Aug-20 Aug-20

Jul-20 Jul-20

Jun-20 Jun-20 1243 1.5%

May-20 May-20

Apr-20 Apr-20

Mar-20 Mar-20
Feb-20 Feb-20
Jan-20 Jan-20
Dec-19 Dec-19
Nov-19 Nov-19
Oct-19 Oct-19 %) 0.7% 0.4
Sep-19 Sep-19

Aug-19 Aug-19 L7 0.7% 0.



:NTRA Upper Egypt Zone 6 — Call dropped Rate

L] Natlonal Telecom Regulatory Authorlty
. QUlaill ppa il cnag—all jla_all

Kharga - Fararfra

Aug-20 LMWL

Jul-20

Jun-20

May-20

Apr-20

Mar-20 0.4% 0.0%

Feb-20 0.4% 0.0%

Jan-20

Dec-19

Nov-19

Oct-19

Sep-19

Aug-19




NTRA Upper Egypt Zone 7 — Call dropped Rate

Natlonal Telecom Regulatory Authorlty
QUL ppa il ¢nog—all jla_ll

Nagaa Qena

Aug-20 Aug-20

Jul-20 L7 0.8% 0.4 Jul-20

Jun-20 Jun-20

May-20 May-20
Apr-20 Apr-20
Mar-20 0.7% 0.4 Mar-20

Feb-20 Feb-20

Jan-20 Jan-20 1223 0.7% 0.4
Dec-19 Dec-19 1123

Nov-19 Nov-19

Oct-19 Oct-19

Sep-19 Sep-19 %) 0.9% 0.4

Aug-19 0.7% 0.0% 0.7% Aug-19 L7




:NTRA Upper Egypt Zone 8 — Call dropped Rate

L] Natlonal Telecom Regulatory Authorlty
. QUlaill ppa il cnag—all jla_all

Esna Luxor

Aug-20 117§ 0.7% 0. Aug-20

Jul-20 %3 3.8% 0.4 Jul-20

Jun-20 Jun-20

May-20 May-20
Apr-20 Apr-20
Mar-20 Mar-20
Feb-20 ! 1.5% Feb-20 %) 0.6% 0.4
Jan-20 L7 1.4% 0.4 Jan-20
Dec-19 Dec-19 1) 0.7% 0.4
Nov-19 Nov-19
Oct-19 Oct-19
Sep-19 Sep-19

Aug-19 Aug-19



NTR Upper Egypt Zone 9 — Call dropped Rate

National Telecom Regulatory Authority
QUL ppa il ¢nog—all jla_ll

Aswan Komombo

Aug-20 Aug-20

Jul-20 Jul-20

Jun-20 Jun-20 L% 0.7% 0.4
May-20 0.7% May-20

Apr-20 Apr-20

Mar-20 Mar-20

Feb-20 Feb-20

Jan-20 Jan-20

Dec-19 273 0.7% Dec-19

Nov-19 1173 0.8% 0.4 Nov-19

Oct-19 2% 1.8% Oct-19 L%} 1.2% 0.4
Sep-19 Sep-19

Aug-19 1L73 0.7% 0.4 Aug-19



:NTRA Upper Egypt Zone 1 — MOS

® National Telecom Regulatory Authorlly
®  GULaill pa il (nog—all jla_all

Fayoum SinurisTirsa

IRV 09/3.9%4.8% 4.6% RUCRA  7.29% 210% 7.8% 11.0%
)

Jul-20 8.9% @41% 7.4% | 7.3% RS- 5.1% 3.7% 7.5% 8.7%

Jun-20 J 2.8%8.9% 6.5% R EZIONN 4.8% 4.5%  8.4% 9.2%

VEVR- 6.7% 4.7% 7.9% 7.1% VEVRZUNG 994.5%  11.6% 11.1%

Apr-20 8.6% 4.0%4.8% 5.4% LtoleriVl /4.692.1% 7.0% 10.8%

Mar-20 d 4.3% 6.3% 6.2% LU 4.7%4.0% 6.7% 8.5%

Feb-20 12.2%  3.4%A4.2% 4.5% Feb-20 7.9% 1.B%867%

Jan-20 13.1% 8.9% 6.5% | 7.0% BEURZN 5.6902.0269%.6%)

Dec-19 15.3% 3.698.7% 16.5% BN 6.3902,1%.3% 12.8%

Nov-19 10.3% 3.4%.5% 17.5% Nov-19 8.0% 2.7% 7.3% 17.8%

Oct-19 7.6% 3.5%0% 28.8% [OMSCAN 6.7% 3.0%2% 11.

Sep-19 10.5% [5.0% 4.1% .0% RN 5.6% 5.0%  10.5%

LUCREI 6.8% [6.1% 7.9% 99.8% Aug-19 4% b 18.3% 98.8%




NTRA er Egypt Zone 2 - MOS

o Natlonal Telecom Regulatory Authorlty
QUL ppa il ¢nog—all jla_ll

BanySwif Wasta

L\ RV 036798.7% 6.2% LRI 6906.9% 8.8% 10.4%

BUIE-1862% 6.6% 6.6% Jul-20 .3% 19.8% 13.0% 17.2%

BILEN 7964.5% 7.6% | 7.6% BILE-ONR 796.4% 10.7% @ 10.1%

(EVRZAV 696.0% 5.5%4.1% (EVRZUlR 0%9.7% 9.3% 12.3%

LYo lgitl 295.3%4.4%4.49] gz 9.7% 13.6% 16.3%

Mar-20

Mar-20

[3EIR 694.0%5.1% 5.9% [ZEVNG 2% 15.4%  5.6%.2

BEURFIONE 4% 10.5%  6.1% 4.7% BEURVINNG 20 9.0% 6.4% 7.7%

e 194.3% 8.6% 17.0% [BECSECMN 10.6% [ 9.5% 7.2% 17.1%

[\OVNReRN 5 19 4.3%4.8% .3% Nov-19 EENRZ) 16.0% 14.0% 28.4%

[eaily 6.9% 5.1% 6.3% 29.9% [elaikll 11.3% | 10.3% 17.2% 42.8%

SESCE 371.1% 8.7% 99.8% Sep-19  EENNGH 19.3% 25.3%

Aug-19 % 13.7% 10.5% 100.0% LUGEIECN 7.0% | 12.6% 20.3%




:NTRA Upper Egypt Zone 3 — MOS

® National Telecom Regulatory Authorlly
®  GULaill pa il (nog—all jla_all

AbuQurqgas Menya

LRIVl 12.0% 6.8%.08/6 Aug-20 8.2% [69% 52% 8.1%

Jul-20 NI 7.1% 4.5%4.9% 7.7%
Jun-20 Jun-20 % 4.5%5.2% 6.3%

[YEISZ{ 12.9% (10.5%.28414 QEVEZU 5.2% | 7.2% 4.9% 5.2%

YT 11.4% | 14.3% 8.8%6.3 WIS 5.4% | 8.4% 4.8% 6.0%

Mar-20 i 9412.1% 15.6% ES-Ol  0.1% |4.8% 9.0% 11.3%
Feb-20 5% 11.19% 11.4%|10.6% [l 7.9% [5.4%  9.9% 8.9%

Jan-20 49.2% 8.5%11.1% 11.7% REURI 6.9% 4.4% 5.5%| 6.2%

Dec-19 50.8% 8.0% 13.8% 13.1% IS 7.4% [4.7% 5.4% 8.6

Nov-19 .79 5.4%0.9% 27.1% Nov-19 d 5.7% 9.0%

Oct-19 50.9% 7.8%10.7% 27.2% [eRSEM 7.80 4.0% 7.1% 15.9%

Sep-19 8% 6.4%11.9% ! EESCE 860 4.8% 87%

Aug-19 52.9% - 43.1% 99.7% Aug-19 9.9% |4.9% 13.2% 100.0%




:NTRA Upper Egypt Zone 4 — MOS

® National Telecom Regulatory Authorlly
®  GULaill pa il (nog—all jla_all

Asyut DayroutManfalout

RUCEZ  9.2% 4.2%7% 0% Aug-20

BUE- 0.0% |5.7%4.1%.1Y NS 5693, 1063/ %

ULV 7.4% 4.3%6%.8% RGN 6.9%3.19%.0%5.5%)

[VEVEZAN 7.2% 16.6%4.4%:.8% May-20

LISl 8.7% |6.6%83.5%.09 VsVl 5 4% 5.992. 26

\Ele 10.0% 4.6%4.7% 9.1% Mar-20

[FE 10.0% #4.8%4.5%5.7% Feb-20

REURVION 5.8% 5.7%4.8%5.7%)| NEUSZIVNN 5. 5063.7263%. 9%

Dec-19 12.2% 5.6%4.0%5.0% Dec-19 9.8% |5.9%.826

Nov-19 13.7% 4.298.0% 14.3% NOECRS 002.8%05% 11.7%

[N 3.9% 3.8% 7.6% 16.6% (o1l 8041.9%5.7% 15.7%

SEOCH 8.4% 6.2% 12.1% 99.9% BTN 5.7004.1% 10.6% 99.8%

LUCREE 10.4% 5.3% 12.6% 99.8% LUGRIE, 9905.5%  13.4% 99.5%




NTRA er Egypt Zone 5 - MOS

® National Telecom Regulatory Authorlty
®  GULaill pa il (nog—all jla_all

Sohag TahtaAkhmim

Aug-20 JXURL 5.5 4.5% 6.0%!5.1%)
Jul-20 NS 3% 6.8%2.8%. 1%

BIVLEVION 49 9.5% 4.5%5.4%) NIUGEZONN 5 4% 9.2%  7.4% 4.8

May-20 (EVRZA 39 8.7%  6.5% 4.3%

LY ler VM 693.7%.2% 6.3% e IeviVll 5. 6% 7.9% 5.6% 7.0%

LU 5. 4963.8%6.2%  6.3% (VEIGZ 6.7% | 7.2% 5.5%| 7.5%

Feb-20 3= 6% 6.3% 6.0%|4.7%

BEURN 5. 598.1%:32099 REURVNA 9%04.898. 7% .4%

DIl 5690 5%64% 16.0% [BESACNN 5 6% 4.8%4.6% 12.5%

NN 6.7%3.3%.0% 23.8% Nov-19 4 10.0% 2.3% 12.8%

[elack I 5.5063.8%1.7% 21.1% [eluCly 7.7% 13.5% 11.7% 20.9%
BRI 8.1% 2.7%6.9% 99.9% RGN 5.9% | 8.7% 9.3%

VBl 5.992.3% 8.5% .9% Aug-19  NGReRA) 12.5% 14.2%




:NTRA Upper Egypt Zone 6 — MOS

® National Telecom Regulatory Authorlly
®  GULaill pa il (nog—all jla_all

Kharga - Fararfra

U2 5 09 5.5% 7.5% 9.6%

Jul-20 9.2% 20.1% 6.6% 7.7%

Jun-20 9.8% [6.2% 9.1%

LEVRZN 6.2% | 7.2% 4.9%4.7%

Izl S 1% 9.0% 5.83% 7.7%

Mar-20 8.8% | T.1% 9.9% 11.2%

Feb-20 d 3.3%9%.7%

Jan-20

BIEVSRCNN 6.2% [5.2%3.8%

Nov-19

Oct-19 [EZ 13.3% 4. 39.9%

Sep-19 AL 10.6% g 89.1%

Aug-19 EReZ) 14.9%




:NTRA Upper Egypt Zone 7 — MOS

® National Telecom Regulatory Authorlly
®  GULaill pa il (nog—all jla_all

Nagaa Qena

Aug-20 11.8% 5.29.18:39 R R AV 2 %/6.0%. 2%

Jul-20 15.3%  3.0ea85Y NIV 7.1% [5.998.4%089

RULE-I 3.3% 10.3% 2.5%89 NILEZIVN 6.7% | 7.4% 6.6% 8.4%

May-20 14.0%  3.6e@8:3% [EVRZL 99%.5%5.5% 6.9%

Apr-20 9.3% 4.6%.38419 R\sIavivi 494 9% 88099

Mar-20 20.1% 5.6%8.1%4Y Mar-20

Feb-20 14.9%  3.8%4.7% 6.3% [SE IS 69/04.505.2%65. 1%

Jan-20 18.7% 2.9%.8%6.1% Jan-20

Dec-19 2% 3.0%6.6% 19.5% [N ERN 5 09/3.8%.2% 17.7%

Nov-19 15.3%  3.1%.5% 19.3% (R 6.6% 6.3% 8.8% 24.8%

Oct-19 15.4% 3.7%6.7% 25.5% [eMIRY 8.1% | 8.0% 6.5% 21.3%

Sep-19 11.5% 2,0%6.8% 99.9% Sep-19 WL WLZ R 99.4%

Aug-19 14.1% 2.9% 9.8% 98.9% Aug-19  ReEZ 17.7% 11.3% 99.9%




Aug-20

Jul-20

Jun-20

May-20

Apr-20

Mar-20

Feb-20

Jan-20

Dec-19

Nov-19

Oct-19

Sep-19

Aug-19

:NTRA

® National Telecom Regulatory Authorlty
®  GULaill pa il (nog—all jla_all

Upper Egypt Zone 8 —= MOS

Esna

.1%4.898.9% 8.0%

6.6% 6.4% 8.0% 13.2%

.1%/6.7% 10.1% | 6.9%

8.4% 6.6% 9.6%

11.7% [ 7.8% 8.4% 11.9%

5.5%4.9% 10.2% 9.1%

7.8% 5.7% 9.4% 11.3%

7.6% 6.3% 9.6%

11.0% |[6.5% 10.0%

10.1% [6.7% 7.6%

11.0% 10.0% 12.4%

11.4% 24.4% 15.0%

Aug-20

Jul-20

Jun-20

May-20

Apr-20

Mar-20

Feb-20

Jan-20

Dec-19

Nov-19

Oct-19

Sep-19

Aug-19

.294.3%5.3%8.19

5.5% | 7.2% 4.9%4.3%

b.398.8%1.198.49

. 2262863201

5.8%2.7%1% . 2%

B.AT20%  14.4%

7.0% 4.6%3.5%

14.2%

6.092,4861% 17.0%

5.8%3.0%5.7%

21.2%

Luxor

99.6%




:NTRA Upper Egypt Zone 9 — MOS

® National Telecom Regulatory Authorlly
®  GULaill pa il (nog—all jla_all

Aswan Komombo

VRVl 1%4.5% 5.7% 7.6% VRl 8% 9.4% 2.6%.0%

NUIE- . 796.5% 8.5% 9.5% NS~V 696 6.7% 3.898.8%

BUVLEVIN/05.8% 7.6% | 6.9% NITLEZIVNE 206 8.0% 4.0%5.2%)

May-20 FheZil Sl gl May-20 9.8% 4.3%.696.4%

LRSI /004 4% 6.8% R\slevivil 4944.792.8%.8%

LElU 4969% 8.0% | 8.2% Mar-20

Feb-20 98.9% 8.5% 9.5% Feb-20

BEURVION 692.6%06.5% | 6.9% NEUSZON 7.4% [6.4% 4.9% 5.7%

BENCNN 6.7% 2.9%.7% .0% [BEVNEIE 200 6.9%2.8% 11.6%

(NIl 8923.2% 7.4% 21.8% NI 1 9% 6.0% 4.0% 16.2!

[eluN R 402.9% 11.2% 3% (Sl NI 7965.7%4.8%

REECR 5.302(3% 7.9% .19 SEGNEB 096 6.1%.9%

UG 003.8% 11.2% y LUGRICIE 8% 7.5%  6.9%




NTRA Upper Egypt Zone 1 — Downlink Throughput

L] Natlonal Telecom Regulatory Au(horlty
. QUlaill ppa il cnag—all jla_all

Fayoum SinurisTirsa

Aug-20 Aug-20

Jul-20 Jul-20
Jun-20 Jun-20
May-20 May-20
Apr-20 Apr-20
Mar-20 Mar-20
Feb-20 Feb-20
Jan-20 Jan-20
Dec-19 Dec-19
Nov-19 Nov-19
Oct-19 Oct-19
Sep-19 Sep-19

Aug-19

Aug-19




NTRA er Egypt Zone 2 — Downlink Throughput

L] Natlonal Telecom Regulatory Au(horlty
. QUlaill ppa il cnag—all jla_all

BanySwif Wasta

Aug-20 Aug-20

Jul-20 Jul-20
Jun-20 Jun-20
May-20 May-20
Apr-20 Apr-20
Mar-20 Mar-20
Feb-20 Feb-20
Jan-20 Jan-20
Dec-19 Dec-19
Nov-19 Nov-19
Oct-19 Oct-19
Sep-19 Sep-19
Aug-19 Aug-19




NTRA Upper Egypt Zone 3 — Downlink Throughput

L] Natlonal Telecom Regulatory Authorlty
. QUlaill ppa il cnag—all jla_all

Abu Qurgas Menya

Aug-20 Aug-20

Jul-20 Jul-20
Jun-20 Jun-20
May-20 May-20
Apr-20 18.0 13.8 11.4 23.8 Apr-20
Mar-20 Mar-20
Feb-20 Feb-20
Jan-20 Jan-20
Dec-19 Dec-19
Nov-19 Nov-19
Oct-19 Oct-19
Sep-19 Sep-19
Aug-19 Aug-19




NTRA er Egypt Zone 4 — Downlink Throughput

L] Natlonal Telecom Regulatory Au(horlty
. QUlaill ppa il cnag—all jla_all

Asyut DayroutManfalout

Aug-20 Aug-20

Jul-20 Jul-20
Jun-20 Jun-20
May-20 May-20
Apr-20 Apr-20
Mar-20 Mar-20
Feb-20 Feb-20
Jan-20 Jan-20
Dec-19 Dec-19
Nov-19 Nov-19
Oct-19 Oct-19
Sep-19 Sep-19
Aug-19 Aug-19




NTRA Upper Egypt Zone 5 — Downlink Throughput

L] Natlonal Telecom Regulatory Au(horlty
. QUlaill ppa il cnag—all jla_all

Sohag TahtaAkhmim

Aug-20 Aug-20
Jul-20 Jul-20

Jun-20 Jun-20
May-20 May-20
Apr-20 Apr-20
Mar-20 Mar-20
Feb-20 Feb-20
Jan-20 Jan-20
Dec-19 Dec-19
Nov-19 Nov-19
Oct-19 Oct-19

Sep-19 Sep-19
Aug-19

Aug-19




:NTRA Upper Egypt Zone 6 — Downlink Throughput

o Natlonal Telecom Regulatory Authorlty
GULaill puba il cnog—all jla_all

Kharga - Fararfra

Aug-20

Jul-20

Jun-20

May-20

Apr-20

Mar-20

Feb-20

Jan-20

Dec-19

Nov-19

Oct-19

Sep-19

Aug-19




NTRA Upper Egypt Zone 7 — Downlink Throughput

L] Natlonal Telecom Regulatory Authorlty
. QUlaill ppa il cnag—all jla_all

Nagaa Qena

Aug-20 Aug-20 24.3 36.6 41.7 254

Jul-20 Jul-20
Jun-20 Jun-20
May-20 May-20
Apr-20 Apr-20
Mar-20 Mar-20
Feb-20 Feb-20
Jan-20 Jan-20
Dec-19 Dec-19
Nov-19 Nov-19
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